
Medium-sized 1-Needle lockstitch 
Computer Control Cycle Machine 

)IJ 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS 
.1'\:-•:JI) A~ (J)J!:/.J 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 
t.:::7f'i'r"t:§B§',O)p~n1ifl;t, i2]t::~.:,:n-cv;;,'io(RefNo)l::;tg},i')T;;,-{;..- ·;7::ZI:J: c, -t(J).f'o1i!'h':hh'rJ ;!' Tc 

2. Explanation of codes 
&c~cn~5~.E!Fl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
1!'11]0) 

@ #01 
001 

.. means this part is changed from the 
jjlj@)O)/ 'Y 1} ::Z r xct L c 

... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
"'- :/f(J) '',He" 0)~$/.S}j:(j;~~l'tLcT!'t•. 

2) Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
· ~~lt- Fl" '"'J'll(J) ac~ 

A 10/83 ... Added from October, 1983 
1983:;;_'- 10 Fl J: r; &to t< :r" t: 

0.10/83 .. Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983Jt.l Q FJ J: r) /jl)rff: TL f: .. 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with eAch other: 
i5M1. (7) :EU~ ·11 t · t._ '· • :<I"'- (7) ~ 15 
In this case, even obsoleted 
0)~€;-11 /i1J1;t co) t< n t: 

(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts w•th changed dates and place your orders. 
ct>.::l'X:T2'£Th'"::>, 31'"'-lt-flt::J:tJ, c•·tr.t·(7);5~.fo:(j;JMt~c.c :iX:Ti'l•, 

Example (jlj1J) 

Ref. Note Part Description 
No. ,::£gc 0 

4~, 
00 

81401-100.000 Needle bar 
81401-1 00.000-A Needle bar 

E.C. 

i-12 

8 11 05-200.000 Frame cover 

Frame cover 

In case when previous 
J5,3 .fp (7) :a j~·l'f h' if:> "' 

and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

Amt. 
Req. 
!tU~ 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" !il,:f', (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so ple2se order by the new part number. 
_(7)!~fti1, IB (7)"DX:o0o:f',!l'il)l:-t-n t·n>;,:\'JfLc'u"'o'lit'~c.A~"Cif:Jt) £'9(7)1:, 4'.1TLc•u"u1i!'c:;±:X:Tt'l• 

@ c 10/83 

Corre'ct No. 
iE L \."uC1u11 

Frame cover 

Please order by the correct part number. 
iE ~ \ .. \U0;::<1i§::l--= ;.i_X:l;· ,0. \,.\ 

@ M.10/83 ... The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 
1983410Fl J: 'I l.'Hi t'3l'"'-1:: tJ-::; : O)t~ftl:Uiirrll:: :UH L 1., ;):i!n·~i;'z c. c if:> rJ £ T 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
' j;~ 1!: " !fill1 (7) 

2 

@ 2.0 

I 1 ) 

When 

Indicates amount required is 2. 
!!lidl. 2@:(j;'Jl?:t) L ;t T. 

Indicates length in meters. iun1t IS meter) 
:& t< , 2 -" ~ Jt.- :(j; 'il< t' £ T, C!iHD: 11-" -- ~ ;c- T T) 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the I ist. 
:: (7)/ ~ -· "/ 'J ::z ~ ,.,. i!l'Jr:i' 2- :r, t: <: '9 .. 

Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "DescriptiOn" column. 
Hl.i5~tl1 :(j; moX. L c 1.' >;, 't-i5~.?o :(j; ~ h L £ ·L ~il.i5:'lo"u i;ic .?o:f', lr!lll ::*X: c "a:"11 " '1-DX c 7 

Parts: 
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordenng the correspondrng PART NUMBER 
(ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

-0);.::-'/ 1J::::Z~I:~cti2-nTL'7..> J'i~J'.,~.:A:X LL a~J'cO) ;tli, 81109-012-AOO)T.::.;::f:)I::T~L' 

i:lhttT, ~0)~~-·;; IJ;::z ~0)1fi!~-€} 1§1j~[;t, No0010-01)3l..l;l:, lt;h(j: '•'T 

ic :1.., O)f:l't) O)-a~t/3t~t:::td:7..>:t~ilh'ihi'J ;t·tO)t:.:.·j;i\T2-L'o From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!. FRAMF & MISCH LAN' EO US COVER COMPONEN"TS {1) I I i j 1 I I Ill! I It I Itt l I l I I!> l I I) t' I lIt' I o to!! 

li!l fm . :$'} ~ !l.ij i~ ( 1 ) 

2 0 FRAME & }!ISCELLANKOUS COVER COMPONENTS { 2) t I I I 0 t t I I J I I I I I I I i 0 I I> IiI I> l' I 0 I ;I I i 4. I I 0 I i 

it& gj) • :$1. ~ r~H~ ( 2 ) 

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ( 3) I I ~ I I I l I I I $ l ' I I l I I I I < ! I ' < I 1 l I : > I • I > I • I I I I -1 5 
~·:$'} !j,ij{* ( 3 ) 

4. MAiN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONKNTS o •••••• o. o .. o •• o o ••.•••• ,, •.•• o,. o .••• ,. o •.• , ••• o. 7 
!litli • ~t~!l.{l{* 

5. PRESSER MHCI!AtHSM COMPONENTS , •• o ••• , o •• o •.. o o o. o. o. o .• o •• o ••••. o •••.•.•••..••• o .•••• 
4t !!p ~ ;it !l.{l {.f-

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONEtfTS o .••• o., .•• o. o. o .•••••••• o •••.. o. o o ••.•..• o •.•••••••• 11 
J!illf!l.ij{* 

1. WIPER l TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS •••••.••.•.••••.••.••.••• o ....•••••• o •.••..•. o 13 
r:J 1 )\- . *00-:f!l.{l{* 

8. TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .......................................................... !5 * l9l ~ c:b 00 L* 
9. X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) ............................................................ 17 

X - Y ~~J!J~{.* ( l ) 

1 Oo X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS (2) o o,. o •.. o, .•• o ... o ••..••• o .•..•..• ,, ••. , o o ••.•••••• o •..•••• o lS 
X- Y!§~J!J~f* ( 2) 

II. FE~ D MECHANISM C 0 MP 0 N K NT S • o •••••••••••••••.•••• o •••••. o o o o o . o •... o ... o • , •.••.. o • o .• o 2 1 
it 1J a~f* 

l2o LUBRICATION COMPONENTS •••••.••.••••••••••• o., ••..•...•.•••••.. o •• oo················· 23 
*1i irn l}lJ f* 

13. SENSOR COMPON'KNTS •.•• o ••• , ••. , •. o •••••. , •••••••••••• o •••••.••••. o ••• o ••••• , ••••. ,.,, 25 
-1! ::rtt ~ {* 

!4. PN~UMATIC COMPONENTS o •. o.,, •••••• ,, •. ,. o,, .• ,, •. ,. o.,, ••• , •..••••••.• ,., o ..•• , ••••. , 21 X., fMH* 

15. TABtF. COMPON"ENTS ·············o············•·o•o••••••o•···•••o•o•··············•o••· 29 
lWl f* 

1 6. C 0 NT R 0 L B 0 X C 0 MP 0 N R NT S o ••• , ••••••• , .•• o .••• o • , •••• o •• o •.. o • o •.. , o .. , , ..•• , , , , , , , , , , , 3 1 
i!Jll 1llll if, 'J ~ ;( ~ {* 

17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 
i!.vd'F r.K ·1 ~ .A l}lJ f* 

18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
tJi 1* 

t t I I ' l I I I I I I J I I I I I l ! • t I t l I t l t J I J o I t • I t i l ! t ~ o I I 1 ~ I 1 o ' l ' ; J l l o I 

' t t I I J I I 4 t I I t I 1 > l I I I I I t I I ! t ! ~ 4 I I I f I J I 1 < I I I I ' o ; ! <1 I t o I 1 ~ I I 1 I l ! 3 3 

19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ••o••·········•••o••o••······•o•••o•··· .••..••••.•••. 35 
<J-f:' 1*-. 

20. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS •••••• o ...•..• o., o., ••• , •.•..•• o ••••• ,, .••• o,, o, ••... ,....... 37 
&b l}lj {*': 

21. THREAll STAND COMPONENTS •.•••.• o,,, .••••••..•... o .•...••••••.•• o •••..••••.•••• o,,,,,, 3S 
*il f* 

NUMERIC.4L lNDEK OF PARTS ·················•o·············••o••o••···············o···· 40 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l. ~RAME & MISCELI ~-<"~> ( 1) u MPONENTS {I) ~J{ ~ . 9} J<' u AN' E 0 U S C 0 V R R C 0 

I 

;· -8 

0 

~-78 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RKF.IIO. IIOIE 

s 
9 

iO 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
I 7 
IS 
19 
20 
2 I 
2 2 
23 
2 4 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3 l 
32 
3 3 
34 

37 
38 

42 
4 3 
H 

4'1 
48 
49 

57 
58 
59 

PART 110. 

IYP-0430801-SC 
B!I04-220-0AB 
Bll04 220-098 

DESCRIPTION 

FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~IO 
RUBBER PLUG 
FACE PLATH GASKKT 

\\'ASHER tH 
TOP COVER ASM. 
TOP COHR 

I:H' H:!/' ~VJ!. 1!4 
?'!J/illl'- H 

AMT. 

'J?J/1ll\'- (I) 
Blll5 232 OAO IENSIO!i COTRQLLER No. l 
B3!25-0I2-000 fHRBAD IKNSIQN STUD NUT 

-~2~~-7~~~:-:'7.-C;-;;---------';9,' 1:!-'l'-:..+17"f t7~ ,, v 7 ~ . . 1 u 
Hf3'11h~ -~--~-lTI 

B 1115-232·000 
B3126-0l2-000 
83123 352-000 
PS-0800302-!.!l 
100 07003 
NS-61103.!0-SP 
B3205-2i0-000 
B3212-761-000 
83204-210-000 
B3210-210-000 
\l'P-0651056-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
83211-210-000 
83212-210-000 
NS-6110530-SP 
83201-210-0AO 
83208-280-000 
D2430-555-BOO 
83207-210-000 
PS-0150065 KP 
SS-9111020-TP 
B3203-210-000 
83206-210-000 

SS-4090115-SP . 
TA-07 50704-RO 
TA-0850604-RO 

81124-220-000 
81!23-229-000 
B1!25-220-000 

SS-41507 !S-SP 
B3 I 14-771-000 
!IS-6090310-SP 

TENSION SPRING No. I r 11 Hfa?VII' * OJ 
TBNSION DISK 1f'f3'))tif7 (2) 
TUSION POST !lo.! j>' 11 {ffa'})';j;' 'I {!) 
SPRING PIN 3130 
THREAD GUIDB PiN 

7./' 1}17' t' '/ 8X30 (I) 
f fH7:1tH' ? --·----~ -1) 

NUT ll/64-40 01b'Jhf 11/64-40 (I) 
CUSHION ;j;' t' ~~· l 
LATCH SPRING .i't'/~}1\'~ ! 
SPINDLE 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE 

H<H'? I 
,-;o-;;-;~-;-;-;:;--------71+-:f ,~~-::-~ • .:,::-.:1..-;-, { ----,-

WASHER 6. 5KilXI t7if'b'~ 6.5XIIXI I 
SCREW !1/64-40 L=4. 5 UH' 11/64-40 L~4.5 2 
BOBBIN WINDER WHBEL 1f1~7' J!.V I 
FRICTION WHEEL 
NUT 11/64-40 

1 f.Y~1Y,?' p,.-? 1 
-----!l'-'-1il?t~~ 11/64·-40 I 

STOP LA'ICH ASM. 
BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW 
SNAP RING 
TRIP LATCH 
SPRING PIN !. 5!6 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=IO 
CAM 
SPRING A 

SCREW 11/54-40 !. = 0 
RUBBER PLUG 
CAP 

SCRR'II 9/64-40 L=7 
RUBBgR PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 

GASKE r A 
OP~RATION a ox STAND 
GASKET B 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=i 
TAKE·UP GUIDB 
NUT 9/64-40 

FRAMg !~READ GUIDE A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 

PLATE 

CRAMP 
CRAMP SCREW 
CRAMP \VASHgR 

TENSION THRIAD GUIDI IL-&BAPID) 

SCREW 
SCIHW 

GIJ! DE 

- 2-

;J;' t' /Hl. ;~ I 
;j;' t' )f'tl.;J;' A 
'bb:a-'W 7 c 1J;r 
H'Hh?Uf 1 
U' 1)/ft'/ 1.5XB 
01~H;' H 11/64- 0 L~IO 
HHH 
{fi•f~'lt79' 1~t A 

t"' .w Jl/64-~0 L~to 
fH/ 

t"' #>'' 9/64 40 L=7 
f,<t; 
fHI' 

ttitifJ.bn'-n'''/ A 
~IJ"tll' JJ'f{ll' 'j 

tblfJ.in'-~ ''' B 

1?ifll' J.Vh'J'J117' ""''1' J~h?n11' u.w 
1?lfll' J;;f:i,IJ,?/7' f);j.):' ,. fl' ~ 

t"' :W 15/64-28 1.=1 
H71t1 
o;Ht~~ 9/64-40 

,. {I Hfa7!1 7~ 

Hh7:t;J;'IJ 
f fhiJH7 

7-J,1f1lt1 A 
vH~' 9/64-1.0 l.~o 
Ui' 7H7Yt{ 

o;*H1r 15/64-28 
t"' ;~· l 1/64- 0 L=5 
.tf.VI' 

fJt/ 
f,tH' 
tJH' 

I 
(I) 
( 2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCHLANEOUS COVER COMPONEtfTS (2) 
!f!{$. 9} ~1*i ( 2) 

2 

36 

I 
22 

29 
I 15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I ) 1 AMI. 

B 1115-229-000 RIGHT COVER 0 1H'1'1JJI' ~:f l 
2 
3 

81116-229-000 LEFT COVER H'H' 1'/JJ\'- t:7' 'J 1 
SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ''*~' 11/64-40 L=8 38 

4 B1188-229-000 AUXILIARY COVER RIGHT X H'??dJ\'- ~~· I 
~ Bl189-229-000 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT X H' ??J.iJ/1' tr g 
6 NS-611 031 0-SP NUT H'111' :/"'1 t 
1 81170-229-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER SHEET J\91~$~' aiJ\'-~-· 
8 81112-229 000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER 11 1}Hili~''3]1l\'-
9 81113-224-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHI J\Yi~ili~' !111'-ffl ~~· 2 

10 81121-224-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT 11'}1'7;!;~' atJJ\' -ifitJ.. t5" 9 2 
11 SS-61t0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=& t7#~' 11/64-40 L=6 18 
12 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5, 219. SXO. 6 t71J'' I' j 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 13 
13 SS-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=iO. 5 tl117ili' IH 15/54 28 L=IO. 5 !2 
14 WP 0621016 SD WASHHR 6. 2Xl3X1 tH' tJ' i 6. 2Xl3X1 12 
15 B1502-229-000 PRESSER PLATE tiJ'Ii~ 1 
16 BlSOJ-229-000 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 t~li~~};f,~' 15/64-23 L=ll 4 
17 81132-224 000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER BASE J\I){~Jl;;,' aiJ\'-V r i 6 
18 BI184-229-000 FEED BRACKET COVER FRONT t79~' itJA'- Vl 
19 SS-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IJ'i'*'&~ 11/64-40 L 9 18 
20 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 14 t11'tJ'!JtJ'~1k 14 18 
21 88180-224-000 AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT B RIGHT Jll){U~' :!1-JJ\'-'ifl B H' l 
2 2 B 8 1 B 1 - 2 2 4 0 0 0 AU X I L I A R Y C 0 V E R S UP P 0 R T B LE F T J\ rJi H ~' a tJ 11' - '"~' .1 B t 7' ') I 
23 B 185-229-000 FEED BRACKET COVER REAR HH' iii\'- l);ttl I 
24 Bi191-229-000 X REMOVAL COVER STOPPER LEFT X H' ?tJ/\'-;H~II' tr 1} 1 
25 81192-229-000 I REMOVAL COVER STOPPER RIGHT X {~'?i11'-X~'~ ~~· I 

-2:;.-;6;----~--;;:-;S S:-:c_-:-6 ::;-11;--';;0:-75 ::;-1 o=-=--=-s ~p -~~ -::R:-;;.E.;:cM O:-:V:-7A-7-L --:C:--::0+.-V E::-:R~S ::-:T O;.-::P7P ::-:E R:--:::-B ~"'----:cX-i7-+t-,-, 7? tJ;.:--117' --'_ 'J..::'-l-t '1\' B I 

27 MAZ-10406000 I REMOVAL COVER STOPPER A X i~'?tJn'-X~7~ A 2 
28 81187-229-000 X REMOVAL UNDER COVER R X i~'9~~ill'- ~t· I 
29 Bll86-229-000 X REMOVAL UNDER COVER L X iV?;,~tJJI'- tr~ 

-:-370 ----__;;-L::...::ll'-'-8 71 --=2-:-2 "-9 ---"0-"-0 O.:;__....:X::-:;.R-;.:E M 0 VA L C 0 VE R RA IL R X H' ? b Jl' - v-,j, ~ ;f 
31 81182-229-000 X REMOVAL COVER RAIL L X 11-'?bJ\'-v-Jl. tj'~ 
32 Bl193-229-000 I REMOVAL COYER SLIDER X 1~'f;bJ\'-1'1~' 2 
33 SS-4110515-SP SCREW t~·l~' 9 
34 WP-0450000-SD WASHER t't'i'l 9 
3 5 ----7B -:-ll;c.::3-=-3 --'-2:-:8:-:cO--O:-:O:-:cO-~X-:R:::-:EC"'M70 ::-':V Ac-::L==-:C 0:-'-V-:;E '::-:R ::-::Sc::-T "'-'0 P~P~E ~R =-----------71 H ' ? 'b 1\' -;; ht J\' 2 
36 Bll9B-229-000 FEED BRACKET COYER RUBBER H9;'11JI'-r'J1J'b. 2 
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT t1~ 4 

- 4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3, !RAME & MIS Ult HJ) • )i. ~ J E LL AN E 0 US C I""J 1*1: ( 3 ) 0 V E R C 0 M p 0 N ENTS (3) 

0 

17 

37 

• I 

2 
13 

~18 

0 t-19 
19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t '.! ) 1 AMT. 

1 81110-229-00A BELT COVER ~·~~hn'-
2 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9, 5 P1b7;li'H 11/64-40 L=9.5 
3 \YP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8-Xll. 5X2. 0 t1'ft' '}J' H. BXll. 5X2. 0 
4 SS-4110715-SP SCRKW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·~~· 11/64-40 L=7 
5 l'iP-04508Dl-SD WASHER 4. 5XIO. OXO. 8 t7fJ.'.i__h5XlO. OXO. 8 

---:6;------~B l:-:1-7374 _:....;2c-;;-279 _=--:0;--;;0..:;.-A --7.-'y ~R~H~M~O V~A7L.:...;S:;-;;I!,:;.A~FT~C70 V;;-;, E;-;:;:R------ Y H' '7 ~' 7 '] ~ D :fJ 1\' - i 

7 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 t~'Jf~' U.:i M4X0.7 L=B 4 
8 Bl111-220-000 BED HINGE, RIGHT ~·,~·t;~· ~r l 
9 Bll19-220-000 BED HINGE, LEFT ~·~Vt'.l!i' U''} I 

10 ___ ~B~1~1~20~-~2~2~0-~0~0~0-=BE~D~HI~N~G~E~S=H=AF~T~-~-------~-·,~~~·7t~/~~·~.·7.~~~~~~1~ 
11 SS-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=1l.5 O-;:fl1ili'H 15/64-28 L=11.5 2 
12 SM-9124503-SB SCREW Ml2 L=45 O~:fl7t' ~r M12 L=45 4 
13 \IIP-1302501-S~ WASHER 12X2H2. 5 t7t' :fl' ~ 13X24X2. 5 8 
14 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5121. 5X3 11' H' :II'~ 12. 5X2l. 5X3 4 
15 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 P1~?t1~ M12 I ~~ 4 
16 B1115-220 000 RUBBER PAD A $'9~'./J' A A 2 
17 Bl159-229-000 FABLE REAR COVER 7-1·~~~0all'- l 
1il SM-5051400-SC SCREW MSXO. 8 L=l4 ~7:!.*~' MZXO. 8 L=14 4 
19 IVP-0561616-SC WASHER 5. 6X16Xl. 6 t7~' a· l 5. 6X16Xl. 6 B 
20 \VP-0450801-SD WASHHR 4. 5X10. OXO. 8 t7f a·# 4. 5X10, OXO. 8 8 
21 Bl131-224 000 SIDE PLATE ~1}111 1 
22 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·~~· 15/64-28 L=9 4 
23 TA-1450404-RO SIDE PLATE PRUG ~11'.11~~)t'.l I 
24 Bll27-229-00A SIDE COVER LEFT 'l1J'.I'IJJ\'- t7''} I 
25 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~· ~~· ll/64-40 L=1 5 
26 Bll30-224-000-A SIDE COVER LEFT STAY ~7)1~1\·- tf~ H1 1 
27 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·~~· 11/64-40 L=7 l 
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5Xl0. OXO. 8 t1t' b' ~ 4. 5Xl0. OXO. 8 1 
29 B 130-229-000 AIR TUBE HOLDER I7f~-7·,~l A I 
30 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO t~·~~· 11/64-40 L=lO l 
31 Bll7l-224-00B GROMMET ~1J/:IJI\'-7't:lJ't I 
32 B 126-229-00A SIDE COVER RIGHT 'l1Jibll'- ~·· I 
33 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=9 t~·;~· 11/64 40 L=9 2 
34 Bl129-229-00A SIDE COVER RIGHT SPAC~R A 'l1J/tll'- H' x~· A l 
35 Bll29-229-00B SIDH COVER RIGHT SPACER B ~1)'./tl\'- ~:f x~·-t B 1 
36 162-34106 SIDE COVER SCREW RIGHT B 'l11'.1bll'- ~4'' ~H}'-c-,--'-:::-'B::------:2~ 
37 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S ~7~~· 11/64-40 L=S 2 
38 Bl199-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT STOPPER X :fi'1V1'1X~111' I 

6 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



58~ 

2 
I 
I 
I 

/1 
I 
I 
I 

' 
\ 

40 

I 

~36 
I 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I _____ j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C B I P I I 0 N AMt 

I 
2 
3 
4 

_5 __ 
6 
7 
8 

_ _]_!)__ 
11 
!2 
13 
1 4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
I g 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
zg 

32 
3 
34 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

-ri--
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

B190l-2SO-OBO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Y;t7Tit' I ~~ 1 
BUOI-280-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP LUER ASM. rlt' I ~:;_ (!) 
B1904-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN rlt'I~'JIH' I (I) 
Bl905-541-BOO NEEDLE HARING B rlt' ;.:-~· J1;11.' rr11r B (1) 

#07 Bl905-54l-AOO NEEDLE BEARING A r:tt' ;.:-V iv"' 7?17~' -"'A,___--+( I?+) 
#07 BI905 541-COO NEEDLE BEARING C 11t';:-Viv"'i1!1r C (i) 
# 0 7 B 1 9 0 5 -5 41 -D 0 0 NEEDLE BEARING D 11 t' I;-~' Ji,11.' ? l) If D 11) 

81404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD J\l);f ?771lJt1'i' ~· {li 
B1203-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK J\l)iJ;' 'JfJ'JI~ (1) 

-::-:cc::-----'=8~1 _:..;41~1_-.::-:8 o~4'---7c o::-:o:...-..-!:Bc;E:.:..'A R~I:-;N7G ~c:...____ _________ __:l..:-;\ 'J;-7?-;--:~ ·~?711-':':1\ ·,--".-' r:.-;9;..::.17~J,' -;:c- _JlJ 
# 0 7 B l 4 11 -8 0 4- A 0 0 BEARING A I\'! H' '}It I\' _,.,' 7lJ If A ( I ) 
#07 Bl411-804-BOO BEARING B 1\l}H' ?It!\'_,,. 7' 1)1~' B (1) 
#07 BIUl-804-DOO BEARING D J\I)H'iJitl\'-"-'7')1fJ' D (I) 

B1903-552-000 ~ND SCREW LEFT t?' 1)1-1' (I) 
SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7i1' 9/64-40 L=6 I 
Bl403-280-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER n9$'i] 1'J'& 
SS-7080510-TP SCREW l/8-44 1=4. 5 ~H7H'' 1/8-44 L=4. 5 

#01 81405 210-000 THREAD GUIDE A J\9*'?1~7)t{ A 
#03 MDP-5DOB1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 1\9 DPX5 #14 
# 0 4 M C- 2 0 0 50 .~1 0:_-~0 ~0 _N~E~E~D ~L E~l ~3 4L..!f.#~l 0~0~-------.:..;..'\~IJ :717-3 ~4 ;2#;..;-1 ~0 07-;.---;--;;:----~--+ 

SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 ~Ji1' 1/4-40 L=6 
SS-9661230-CP SCREW l/4-40 L=12 01n1J*'&~ 1/4-40 L=l2 
Bl201-220-000 MAIN SHAFT 7?1'~ 
B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT '}?1'fJ v1J7w 
B1204-210-0AO BUSHING, REAR ?97'fJ iJ70J'w ':;_ 
BI206-210-0DO COUNTER WEIGHT '971tf9 
B35l4-2l0-0AO OIL WICK ASM. ~ry7' 7 t~Hi'v11) 7":. 
B1207-205-00D CHAlK BALANCER ASM. fJ'I'~')t 
SS-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 t7ii' 3/16-28 L=25 

B1209-220-0AO 
SS-8 11010-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 

SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0450801-SP 
SS 8151550-SP 
Bl205-210-0AA 
B12 08-lllO-OAO 
M4007-110-0AB 
B32!3-205-000 
CS 147l21E-SII 

38-8110410 TP 
B2401-205-GOO 
SS-8661012-TP 
B2312-220-000 
SS-9090833-H 

#02 B1406-210-000 
#05 MDP 170B2000 
#06 MC 3120012-50 

SS-7151120-SP 
B1223 771-000 
B1414-232-000 
B1402-210-000 
B1401-210-000 
Bl41l-552-0AO 

GENERATOR STATOR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64 40 L=9. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~4 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 
\'lASHER 4. 5X1 0. OXO. 8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 
MAGNET BASE B ASM. 
BOBBil WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4. 72 W=l2 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=3. 5 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SCREW 
TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 
SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DPXl7 #20 
NEEDLE 135Xl7 #125 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll 
TIIRUST WASHER 
CRANK SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. 

NOTE ( ~a) #01. ... , For 229BS 
#02.,,,, For 229BII 
#03., .•• For 229BS (Except JE) 
#04.,,., For 229BS (For JE) 
#05.,.,, For 229BH (Except H) 
#06., .. , For 229BH (For JE) 
#01., .. , For Selective part 

- 8 

0~ 
1\'11' ;:l'xr-~ ~:;. 
~Ji~' 11/64 40 
~Ji~' 11/64 40 

t1i1' 11/64-40 L 12 
t 7t' :tJ' * 4. 5 X I 0, 0 X 0. 8 
~Ji1' 15/64-28 15 
1\'A' ~r !Vv ?~ 
vri1~~91H'{ '~ 
v?' i1~~~11,'1 B 7~ 
HvH ~' ')IJ' J'vv 
A7.'H?1 7~ D=14. 72 W=l2 

~JH'' ll/64-40 
H!f911A 
~n:/ 
1 ~lil<)J~'f 
0:?117;1;' H 
I\ 1}J!;' ?1 ~11t1 
1\Y DPX!7 #20 
J\9 (~~;,,) 135117 1125 
Vwt74V' 15/64-28 L=ll 
1\'J*' r;?;;~J ·r ~· * 
bfJ:l' v 
1\Y;f;' ~ ??Hiv 
J\1) ;ji' ? 
1\IJ*' ')'J' ,:f- fJ~ 

229BS.ffl 
229BH.ffl 
229BSffl (JE-t-~<) 
229BS.ffl(JE(<fj) 
22 9BHffl (JE~~<) 
229BH.ffl(JErP:l) 

fJHliS~ 

( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
{I) 
(1) 
(l) 
1 

1 
_j__ 

l 
l 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MRCHANISM COMPONENTS 
*~lllt" xl:lijf* 

I--ii 
2~~~ 

I 
3 35 

34 

38 

33 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ;; ) 1 AMT. 

I 81509-227 000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR tflf3~t7t~· 
2 81509-227-000 NUT l/2-28 Hlf3~t7l-V t'J~ 1/2-28 
3 81629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR tbtfi7'1t1*'? 
4 B16ll-224-000 SPRING tbtfiA'$ 
5 81615-224-000 PRESSER BAR tbtfl$'~ 
6 81616-220 000 PRESSER BAR BUSRING, LOWER tbtfl*'? ~'}~w 
7 SS-7091110 SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 vkt·H:t' 9/64--40 L 10.5 
8 81601-220-000 INTHRMEDIATE PRESSER A tblfl A 
9 81608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET t~tfl~·~ 

10 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ~wt7*y' 11/64 40 L=14 
11 B1614 220-000 SPACER tbtflA~'-f 
12 81606-220-000 POSITIONING LINK tbtfi11~' }~/? 
13 81613-220-000 SUSP~NSION LINK B tbtfl~/1 B 
14 81612-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK A tbtfl~/? A 
15 81610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK HH1 Lb' ~ 1}'1~ 
16 SD-0640321-TP RINGE SCREW r IH' 5 
17 SD-0720321-TP IIINGE SCREW 1' '~*>'' I 
18 SS-6150710-SP SCREW t7*1' l 
19 81620-224-000 LIFTING LINK tbttl7~' 9/'l l 
20 Bl621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK tbttiv'/~11~ l 
21 81622-224-0AO CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. H'Hl71' lt;;~·J~I}" ~''JJ' ~ l 
22 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 01b'lt1~ 11/64-40 1 
23 PA-1603003-AO INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER 1719/~' i 
24 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLL~R At'-~'J/~0-7 2 

~25~ ______ 7B~16~275~-2~274~-0~070 __ ~C~YL~I~N~D~KR~KN~U~C~K~LK~------------~t~b~t~1l~~~~~~~~·~t~1'lw ________ ~l~ 
26 81609-220-000 CAM tbttl~A I 
27 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~Ji1' l/4-40 L=6 2 
28 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3. 2 r IH' D=6. H H=3. 2 3 
29 81627-220 000 LINK PIVOT PIN tbHl71' 1}'1~1111'? I 
30 ______ ~R~0--0~4~8~1~90~1_-~00~~R~U~B~BE~R~RI~N~G~~--------------~0~~;;~~~·~~~·~~------~1~ 
31 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1XllX2 t7t'b' * 6.1Xl!X2 I 
32 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64 28 O~b'lt1~ 15/64-28 I 
33 81628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW tbtfl19/~'ttl$V' 1 
34 81604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT tbtfl3?~·~~· P I 
35 B1605-220 000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING tbttl3?~'?1' ~J7w 2 
36 CS-1lll01C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.lt \'1=10 A7At?~ 'l~ D=11.ll 111=10 l 
37 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rJ$)1' I -40 L 6 (2) 
38 81603 220-000 INTERM~DIATE PR~SSER ROD ARM tbt~lO~~·~r· 
39 Bl602-220-000 INT~RMEDIATE PRESSER ROD tbtt~01~' 
40 SS-7661540-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=l5. 0 ~wt7~~· l/4-40 L=15 
41 Dl457-055-800 WASHER v/~'11'H'I;i.V'f'b'~ 
42 D1456-055-BOO HINGE SCREW ~IJH1J01 ~· r /lV' 
43 Dl455-055-BOO CONNECTING STUD ?1JH 1}!11t' v/~~~l· 'l 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. SHUTTLE T'!l!I~H* DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

4·69 

! 

~ 
Cx 

. ~'; ~ A 
l\ I I 

I \4b : 
39 ~- J 

I 
47 45 

13 14 
)p 

"' ~15 
~)/'~-""~~~ 
~~"'~~ 

\Li" ~· \ 
'2~-17 I 14 
~~--18 r----

'</~ I~ l I I 

\ 
\ 
4[ 

19 I I 211 ___ I 

~ IL_20 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PARt NO. DESCRIPTION t I I AMT. 

! BI828-205-0AO BOBS IN CASE ASM. $' t' l'r-7. 'J~ I 
2 B1805 205-000 BOBBIN $' t' I 1 
3 !103 BI8I7-205-0AO SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. tH' ?;tifl 'r':IJ' '7 1 
4 #03 B!B!S-205-000 SHUTTLE tbh' 7 I 
5 BI812-205-0AO SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. tb:IJ' ?~· 711\' H 1 
6 SS-6121212 TP SCREW 3/16 2B 1=12. 0 c;b?Yt;J;' H 3/16 28 L=l~ I 
7 Bl813-980-000 BUSHING H:l!'?.::-f'IWH/ I 
8 #01 BI411-804-BOO BEARlt!G B 11YH' ')vi\'-"' lY!?' B I 
9 1\'P-0952616-SD \\'ASHER 9. 5XI4. 8X2, 6 t'jif h' ~ 9. 5XI4. 8X2. 6 I 

10 Bl814-980-000 SHUTTLE RACE :ttiJ'? I 
II BIBI5 980-000 SHUTTLE RACE SPRiNG tH'?')lJI\'~ I 
12 SS-6060410 TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3. 5 t'?H' 3/32 56 L~3. 5 2 
!3 B!821-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE LATCH, LEFT tb~'?Hl7'11 t)" 'i I 
14 PS-0250!62 KH SPR!tiG PIN 2, 5XI6 J..7' 1)17' t'/ 2. 5XH 2 
15 Bl823 280-000 SPRING FOR SHUTTLE RACE tW ?Hll\' ~ 2 

·7-'l 6:--------;;B I 8 2 0 - 2& 0 - 0 0 0 S I! U TT L E R A C E LA T C H-', .:..::R'-7-I ""'G H~T-----7t7U.;.,-'-? tit 1·':-7 ;-;7:---:--H""''------,-1 
17 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L:5 l'.H'W'' 11/64 40 L=5 I 
18 BIBJS-280-000 SHUTTLE RACH ADJUSTING SHAFT ttb'?f~?t1~' 7 I 
19 SS 6151220-SP SCREW 15/64 28 L=ll. 5 t7W 15/64 28 L II. 5 I 
20 81802-210-0AO CRANK ROD ASM. 7117tltt' 'J~ I 
2 l S S - 7 I II I I 0 - T P --::S-;:.C ~R E;;;:\1''-':'-1 :-=l/:-:::c74 -"""'4:-;;0--;--L =-=170-. 5,-------"::-? ft.;-;v t:-t77;f. ~y; ,'-;-I :--1/7;;6-;-4--4-;-;0;-;-L ~= 1;-;;0-. 75 -~; 2) 
22 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCRH\1' D=8 H=IO, 2 7' IH' D=B H=IO. 2 1 
23 138-16855 CYL!tiDER ARM CAP ASM, b?h11'- IJ~ I 
24 135-08809 CYLINDER ARK CAP SPRING A i?iA'-tf~l\·~ A I 

27 WP 0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7lf :IJ' ~J~' 7?J!. M5 l 
28 SS-7110840 SP SCREW 11/64 40 l=7. 8 i'fvt7H' 11/64-40 7. 8 1 
29 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 c~~'Jt~~ 1/4-40 I 

~30,___#03 Bl805-980 000 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT U7 1JJ I 
31 CS 079-IOIF-Sf! THRUST COLLAR ASlrL D 7.94 W=IO J..1J.f'71 D=7.94 W=IO I 
32 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64 40 L=4 f!H' 11/64-40 L=4 (2) 
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT PJN t:t7YJ~· 7 l 
34 B\804-280-0AO THRUST COLLAR ASM. H7'}JJ.1H?1 ;' 1 ?~ I 
3 5 S S 8 I I 0 5 2 0 - TP S C R E II' l l/6 4 - 4 o.~L,_=-'-4"'-, 5::__ ______ 

7
f }~t..c.$',' -71.!_LQJ._::iU = 4 c... 5 ___ ( 21 

36 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64~28 L=8 UW 15/64-28 L=S I 
37 Bl831-220-000 BUHING, FRONT 'lW 7 ?r,iYJv I 
33 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll. 5 tHV 15/64-28 L=II. 5 1 
39 CS-OBOOBIF-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. J.~J.f'71 7~ 2 
4 0 S S- 8 II 0 4 2,"""2-o--7'T P'o--_S::-;C~R7EW~I~! /~6:;-;4~4 0;:---=L_= "--4 ______ ____,.f-'.::J.-:-;f ~~·~1 ~I /--:;6-::-4 ,-4~0..--"-L =~4 ___ ~(c:-'-4) 
41 B!832 220-000 liEEDLE STOPPER 1H' 7.::-f' fvJ.hi\' I 
42 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=7 Ht7H' 11/64-40 l 7 2 
43 135-08403 BUSHING, REAR ~~W 'J ry)ltJHJ!. l 
44 #01 Bl4!1-804 BOO BEARING B J\l)'Jf'?i--1\'-"'i''}I'J' B 2 
45 Bl819 280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUS11NG SHAFT t:th' ?h'it~W 7 I 

--7'4 fi'o-----::JI-:-0 ::-2 ----;:.B 71 8::-:l.ccl--2::-:2~0~-:;-'0 A~A-~S~H=u TTL E DR I VE R S HAF T A SM. A )I W 'J 1\'J' It? n. I 
4 SS-7110510 SP SCREW 11/64-40 =5 ¥J!.t7~1' 11/64 40 L=5 I 
4B !103 B2425-224 OAO ~HDLE PLATE ASM. J\1){7 'J~ I 
49 #04 B2425-224-0AB NEEDLE PLAH ASM. 11']{7 'J~ I 
50 #03 B2426-210-00A NEEDL~ PLAU tHRDLH HOLE GUIDK l1'}1th' H' (1) 
5! B2425 224-060 NEEDLE PLATH AY19 (I) 
52 82417 2&0-000 MOVI~G KNIFE DRIVING LHER H=I'')V/1' -~· 7 (I) 
53 B2416-280-000 COLLAR OHvl\'-917' (I) 
54 82415-280-0AO MOVING KNIPE DRIVING LEVER ASM, 1.=\'9vl\'- $12'1 'J~ (I) 
55 B2414-280-0AO MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM. HH1t11'- ,. { J~ {I) 
5
7
6-----=s·s 6110430-TP SCREW 11/6,1-40 L=4. 0 t7W 11/64-40 L=4. 0 (I) 

57 SS-7110740 TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?H:'jf~' 11/64 40 L=7 (l) 
58 II'P 0450846-SP WASHER tH' ii' ~ (I) 
59 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LHIK ~· 1].17.'}11 (I) 

62 
63 
64 
6 5 
66 
67 
68 
69 
'iO 

#01 82423-280-00C WASHER C 
B2421-205-0AO MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
sn 0600101-TP HINGE SCREW 
SS-10602!0-TP SCBI\'/ 3/32-56 L=2, 2 

#04 B2426-2!0--00D-EED(E HOLE GUIDE ¢2.4 
SS-l110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5. 5 

104 81 17 205-0AB SHUTTLE RACI RING ASK. 
#04 Bl318-205-00B SEUTTLE 
104 DIB05-MLB-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 

N 0 TE ( 7H~ ) # 0 L • , , • S e 1 e c ti v e p a r t (A - D ) 
#02.,.,. Selective part (A, B, C, Y, Z) 
#03.,.,, For 229BS 
#04.,.,, Far 229BH 

- 12 -

f''J)J.,if'b'~ c 
~· ?n 1'JJ'? 7~ 
7' IW 

____!71f 3/32-56 L=2. 2 
"'17th' H' ¢ 2. 4 
it1H' 11/64-40 L=5. 5 
Hb' 1 :t-ttr 11J' '7 
tU'? 
t:t7'}J 

iJHfH'lli~ (A- Dl 
:iiHRJ'ffi~ (A, B. C, Y, Z) 
229BSffl 
229BHffl 

(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
l!L 
(I) 
4 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. WIPER & TENSION ry 1 J\- . * ~~ROLLER COMPONENTS 

( 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 

l 

3 

"" ~ ~ 15 

~ 
~ 
~ 

3·5 

~ 
~ 
~ 

\ 
30 

~ 

7 

"" "" ~ 4·9 
~ 
~ 
~ 

"" 
16 

~ 
~ 

i 

t ~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

""~ I 
~ 

I 
I 
I 

_____ j 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RHF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I ) 1 AMT. 

I HI 138-17457 TENSION CONTROLLER ifo. 2 ASM. 7' 12 HT:I'7!1 ~~ 
2 #02 82302-205-0AO TENSION CONTROLLER No.2 ASM. 1'12 1~t~>J~ 7~ 1 
3 #02 D3112-L4B-BOO THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1H 1)11' ~ (l) 
4 102 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1~f~ry;;n·· (1) 
5 #01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRUG iH?l\'1- (I) 

---:6:--~~'----,B~3:._:_l-7-2 ::--6 _--::0..::..1-:---2 _ . ..::.0..::..0 ~0 -~TE:.!!N..::..:S ::.;I O~N...!..D::..!I~s-=-c .::..::__~!...:..!!.-'!_.__ _____ -':-{ :---7~ b '] H1 ( 2) 

7 83!32 552-000 TENSION DISC HOLD~R {~fg')~ f1ttr (!) 
8 B3107 804 000 TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE 1~fg')~f1 ttl (1) 
9 #01 B3ll4-232-000 TENSION SPRING No.2 Hf:l']~l\' * (1) 

-.-.:...:1 0'----------=-=B 3:-71-=-2 "-:0 -:-=1-=-2 -=-5 _;:0.:.0.-=-0 _ 7T E=-o:N_,.O::...N :-=D-=-I =..;S C~S~T O::...::P-=-P=E R"--------~--':-1 ~~ t:-=:~7? ~"-CiJ,_,.17r I~' ) ( ll 
11 138-17408 TENSION NUT Hf~?:tt~~ (1) 
12 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN Hlllr}t' 1 (l) 
13 SS-8090610 SP SCREIV 9/64-40 L=5. 9 ~}.:~-$'' 9/64 40 L=5. 9 (i) 
14 82313-280-000 TENSION POST SOCKET 1tf:J>J:nli' ']~'1 (1) 
15 82302-280-000 TENSION POST No.2 j' 12 Hh!J~;J;'? (lJ 
16 32101-220-0AO WIPER ASM. ?111' 7~ l 
17 32103-220-000 \VIPER CONNECTING PLATE ?{II' v/11H (I) 
18 B2l04-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ?{II' 17' :f.1H 1i11H (1) 
19 B 210 6-2 2 0-0 0 0 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE t;111' 7' 1 ( l) 
20 B2107-210-000 WIPER ? J\' (l) 
21 ·-~B=2-'-'l02-205-000 WIPER ARM. ?111'?1' (I) 
22 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t1l~' 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
23 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=l2 t"H.~' 3/16-32 L=12 (!) 
24 SD 0600352-SP HINGE SCREW iJ' IH' (l) 
25 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3. 2 IJ'I;f}' D=6, 35 11=3. 2 (2) 
26 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7f ~· t 3. 7X8XI (lf 
27 WP-0561616-SC \\'ASHER 5. 6Xl6XI. 6 t7"1' iJ' t 5. 6X16Xl. 6 (!) 
28 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4XO. 7 P>1iJ1t1~ M4X0.1 3>':1 (2) 
29 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE t{PI:JtH t':; (2) 
30 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PULG t10/7' H' (1) 
31 B 2 1 0 1- 2 2 0-0 0 0 WIPER S 0 LEN 0 I D ? 1 11' '/ v J H' (If 
32 SS 7110840-SP SCRE\'1 11/64-40 L=7.8 r!Vt'H:t' 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
33 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 D1b77t~'IV~ 15/64-28 L=18 1 
34 B2702 210-000 GUIDE PLATE HH'r/tHiJ' H' 

NOTE 0Hi:l) #Oi. .... For 229BS 
#02 .. , •. For 229BH 

- 14 -

229BSffl 
229BHffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



w -10 

~ I ® !I 

' 
I 12 

13 

17 
I 
I 18 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I j, { AMT. 

l SD 0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 5 H=3 ;' 1;:;' D=6. 5 H=3 
2 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 01b?t1~ 11/64-40 
3 B24ll-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1~~9917 
4 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=ll W=3 i'IH' H=11 W=3 
5 B2413-220-00D KNIFE DRIVING BAR 1~~9~/t'*'~ 
6 82408-210-000 CAM SHAFT H:\'Yb.l.!i' 7 
7 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 9' ;~;;· D=5 H=8 2 
8 82407-210-000 CONNECTING ROD {~~9~1t'o'~· 
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Kl0. 5X1 t1'f ~· * 5X10. 5Xl 

10 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 '1fvif7f;t' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
11 B2412-220-000 STOPPER V':t?V?V::O,/\' 
!2 82404-220-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK bJ.;.t' :t'}~' '};,t 
I 3 B2 3 01-21 0-0AO TENS ION RELEASE ARM ASM. Hl!VJY' ?"Jf 7::;. i 
14 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1l. 5 tHV' 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 (I) 

-:-:l5:-----::-:B2:--:3-7071--:2c_;.l-:-O --=0~070 _ 7T E::-;N~S7I 0::-;N~R;.:EL:_;:E::.;-A'=-S' E::-· 7A=-'RM~, =------·-':1-+-'~l:::.:Jt.'-'-:j,-"-:;,t'~?,.-'-'l.f' (I) 
16 82302-210 000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT HHJV' 7 -(IT 
17 B2415-210-000 SPRING, SMALL { 1-HH' !/II' ;f. (!Ia'}) 1 
18 B2414-210-000 SPRING, LARGE HHH'~I\';f. (7'1) I 
19 82305-210 000 BUSHING 1~1JV)J~J!, I 

--'2::...::0 ___ ~B2304-220-0AO TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 1tl/t>J'}'J' ·'1'/J'? l 
21 82402-220-0AO SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. 1~,9~?7~~·1 ?~ I 
22 82402-220-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE {~~9~97~9'1 (1} 
23 82310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE Hl!VJY' ??1' JT{II' I (1) 
24 B23ll-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER H1NH1' 'H111' (l) 
25 82403-210-000 SOI.ENOID H:\'Y1~JH' (I) 
26 NM-6040003-SC NUT MHO. 7 t11bH't M4XO. 7 3V:t ---fn 
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7. 8 VJt.t1H' 11/64 40 L=7 8 (2) 
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 '1/tot7H' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (2) 
2Y B2410-220-0AO SOLENOID ARM ASM. HH¥7' *1~?1' t' I 7::;. l 
30 82410-220-000 PIN HH'lr ,l.9~?f t' I (1) 
31 82409-210 000 SOLENOID ARM 0~'}'1?' h~'l7' (I) 
32 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L~12 t7*V' 3/16-28 L=l2 (I) 
33 82308-220-000 CONNECTING PLATE HliV}~/1'71\' I 
34 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3. 2 1' 1*1' D=6. 35 H=3. 2 2 
35 82306-220-000 TENSION ARM 1~13?1?1' 2 
36 SS-6151712-TP SCREW 15/64-26 L=16. 5 rl"'Jt?7tlli' lH 15/64-28 L=16. 5 2 
37 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR Hh'l:dr/1'~lli' '} l 
36 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D=5. 3 H=2. 2 1' I*V' D=5. 3 H=2. 2 l 
39 135-13304 SUPPORTER HJ;J?Vlli' '}'}~ l 
40 82307-220 000 TENSION ARM SHAFT Hh?V'lf ;t' 'J I 
4l SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. l V/;t"j;j,;,t' 9/64-40 L=6. I 2 
42 82727-761-000 TENSION SPRING 1'?t1n' 9n'~ 
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 01t'Jt1t 3/16-28 
44 82405-210-000 SHAFT HHJPV'? 
45 82406-210-000 CAM ROLLER tArJ-7 
46 02430-555-BOO SNAP RING t.I.0-7!1'? C919' 
47 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 '1Jl,t7t~' 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
48 82714-761-000 SPRING SUSPENSION SCREW STUD A'$t1 

- 16 -

I 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. X-Y DRI X- yJ~ COMPONENTS (1) 
~i~ ( 1 ) 

14 
10 

31 I 
30 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: l ) 1 AML 

l B250I-229-000 X-Y TABLE X-Y 1-7' w I 
2 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 1-7' ~~)~~· 3/16-28 L=l2 12 
3 B2512-229-00D I TIMING BELT X f{!),·~·~~ 2 
4 B2509-229-000 BELT RECEIVER ~·~~tfl 2 
5 SS-7110910-TP BELT RECEIVER SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7~li' 11/64-40 L=6 4 
6 84007-229-000 I SLIT PLATE X a~J~X9,~ff I 
7 SS-7110340-SP X SLIT PLATE SCREW M4 L=4. 5 X ;Ji?:l')XIJ.yHH).f.J!' M4 L=4. 5 2 
8 81190-229-000 X REMOVAL COVER UPPER SPACER X H' ?~J.iJI\' -x~· 2 
9 SS-1110840-SP REMOVAL COVER UPPER SPACER SCREW X {~'??J.tn·-x~'-f~)*y' 4 

10 81196-299-000 X-Y TABLE COVER A X-Y 1-J'~iJn'- A 2 
-11-· 81191-229-000 X-Y TABLE COVER B X-Y 1-'J'J!dJJ\'- B 

12 SS-1110840-SP 1-Y TABLE COVIR SCREW 1-Y f-7'~bn'-~)*y' 14 
13 81194-229-000 1-Y TABLE COVER LOIER CENTER 1-Y 1-7'~yfbA'- f2~t' 
14 81195-229-000 1-Y TABLE COVER LOWER 1-Y 7-7'~Vttn'-
15 82504-229-000 X DRIVE SHAFT BRACKET X H'ryy'n'111~ 
16 82506-229-000 X DRIVE SHAFT X H' ry;;' ~ 
U SM-6052002-TP X DRIVE SHAFT BRACKET SCREW X H' ry;;' ~7' 11'/HJ;f!i' 4 
18 82511-229-000 X DRIVE SHAFT THRUST COLLAR B X 7~'?!!'7?1 B 2 
19 SM-8030402-TP THRUST COLLAR B SCREW X H' ry;;' ~A'iH B UH' 4 
20 82513-229-000 SPROCKET WHEEL J..7'1111~ 4 
2i SM-6040602-TP SCREW A X7' t11'~~.:q.;;• A 1 
22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW B MHO, 1 L=8 "A7'll1~ ~ ~):f.y' B MHO. 7 L=8 I 
23 SB-1090003-00 RADIAL BEARING X ;;''~'11):;7' 8 
24 B2518-229-000 X DRIVE SHAFT WASHER X H' ?7' H' ))',f. 3 

~25~------~CS~-~0~90~1~271A~-~S7H __ 7X~D~R~IV~E~SH=A=F~T~T=H=R~US~T~CO~L~L=AR~A ____ ~X77~~7·~ry;;'771 A 1 
26 RE-0700000-KO E-RING ~~:;7' 7 5 
21 B2505-229-000 I IDLER SHAFT BRACKET X V' .:~.~V ~::;· 77' 11'r 2 
28 B2515-229-000 X IDLER SHAFT X y'.:~.?~'ryy'J; 2 
29 SM-6051602-TP X IDLER SHAFT BRACKET SCREW X 7'2ry~'ryy'IJ7'11~H):f.V' B 
30 SM-6065002-TP TENSION ADJUST SCR~W 3/16-2& L=JO f~ry9g'f3?t1~~· 3/16-28 L=30 2 
31 NM-6060001-SD TKNSION ADJUST NUT 3/16-28 f~?9a,fa~t,,~·t~• 3/16-28 2 

- 18 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 
28 

9 

9 
10 

~13 
14~~J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D~SCRIPTION t :; ) { AMT. 

B2529-229-0BO Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM. Y H~.Ar'/t' /:1't-i 7~ 1 
2 B2529-229-000 STEPPING MOTOR ASM. :t:1']A1~t· 1:1' t-~ (1) 
3 E8760-452-MOO TUBE .A~h-7' 0. 5 
4 D6042-555-BOO PIN SlfAPE TERMINAL FEMALE t' li-HIY J'J. (5) 
5 D6028 555 BOB 9 PIN RECEPTACLE WHITE 9t' I 'H!7' Hfv YD (!) 
6 __ ._.:Bc..:..2.5l6 229-00B Y COUPLING Y h7' 1]1:1' I 
7 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L S P'Jb?lt;li' IYt M4XO. 7 1=8 4 
8 SS-6122030 SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 V/Yt7~~· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 6 
9 \1/P-0501016 SD WASHER 5XIO. 5X1 t7it' jJ' ~ 5X10. 5X1 8 

~JO~------=B2~5~3~l-~2~2~9-~0~0~0. __ =MO~T.OR BAS.~E~~--------------~t~-L;~~V~1~r;~·~1-~~~~~--~2~ 
II SS-6153040 SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 Vtvt73V' 15/64 8 
12 B2518-224 000 Y MOTOR MOUNTING BASE Y t-H 1J'?'r;'1 1 
13 B2523 229-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y H' ry;;' 7 1 
14 82526-229-000 Y DRIVE GEAR Y H'?ll7'llt~' 2 
15 SB 1120001 00 RADIAL BEARING 7~'7/d??'T 
16 RE-0900000-KO E-RING E~/7' 9 
17 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B P;HYH' H M4XO. 7 L=B 
18 B2529-229-0AO X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. X t7 1]A1;t';;7't-; ~~ 1 
IS B2529 229-000 SHPPING MOTOR A1;t'/7't-; (1) 
2 0 K 8 7 6 0- 4 5 2 -M 0 0 -.,::..T .=-:U B'-"E-::-:::-~--::-:~~-:--:~~~-~--~-=:X,7~ '-'hc--_,_7-:-' :----:--- - _ __::.0. 5 

( 5 f 
( 1 ) 

21 D6042 555 BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL FEMALE t' lj-~tfv )X 
22 D8604-76l-COB 9 PIN RECEPTACLE BLUE 9t';; 1]1!.7' n.~ 7t 
23 82516-229-00A X COUPLING X :1:!'17' 1)17' 
24 SM-6050802 TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B P'J:IJ?YH' IYt M4X0.7 L:::& 
25 82511-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKEJ,____ X :11'1~'V'Jitg 
26 82510-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X :1:!'11-'~':1 ---
27 82524-229-0AO Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. Y H' l)~' ~ 71J'? 
28 81161-229-000 MOTOR STUD BOLT t-;H1Vlli'H 
29 82532-220-000 BUSHING FRONT Y H' ')~' 7 VlJH 
30 ____ ~8~2~5~30~-~2~29~0~00~~Y~D~R~IV~E7S~H~A~FT~B~RA~C~K~.T ___ ~----~y~n~,t~'L?~~·+1~?·~7~~---
31 SM-6051802-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=? ~)~V' 3/16 28 1=7 
32 SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 P'J:I:i1*' tv~ 15/64 28 L=l4 
33 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xi t7iJ'' il' ~ 6. 2Xl3XI 
34 B2527-224 000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE Y H'?V'H'1 H' 

3 7 
3 B 
39 
40 

41----~-

42 
43 

1 
SS-9152130-CP 
\\'P-0621016 SD 
SS-9152130-CP 
WP 0651056-SD 
CS-1201010-SH 
WP-0621016-SD 
WP-1202016-SD 

SCREW 15/64 28 1=20. 5 
WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl 
Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE SCREW 
Y REMOVAL SHAFT BASE SCREW WASHER 
Y DRIVE SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 
Y MOTOR MOUNTING BASE WASH~R 
Y DRIVE SHAFT SPACER 

20 -

Po/ 
i11il7*' tv~ 15/64-28 
t7·ft'~ 6.2Xl3XI 
Y H' r;~· H' HJ:W 
Y 1 V ?~· 1'1' 1 UH' f 'IJ' 1-
y H' ?~' 7.A7Hil7-
y t-H 'J1r7' n ,q.~· ,. t' ~ 
y 7 v ry~· 77-.A.' -'I 

I 
4 
1 
1 

i 2 
_lL 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~I) El' ~{~ 

10 

65 

74~75 
rtJ-73 

I 

~~~ 
' 37 ~-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PA_RT NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I 1 1 AMT. 

I 82584-229-000 CYLINDER BRACKET h?1J'JHW)'JIJ' 7' 17-1~ 1 
2 SM-9055053-SB BOLT o;H;Ji' .H 3 
3 II'P-0520656-SA WASHER t::?if' 11' ;j. 3 
4 B2583 229 000 R~GULATION SHAFT BRACHT IJiJifh?t'W '17'11'~ l 
5 SS 9150910-SP BOLT lltiJ'J;Ji'JH 2 
6 1\'P-0621016 SD WASHER t?f iJ' ;j. 4 
7 B2527-220-000 REGULATION SHAFT ljiJifb?t'W 'J I 
8 II'P-0702026-SP WASHER t?if' iJ' ;j. I 
9 BJOI2 816-AOO NUT IJiJifb?t•W 'J.H111' I 

I 0 ----;;B72 3'-'0:-:'4..,.--2::-'0C:::57-0'-'0~0 _K;;";N:70.;;-;B ::-------- 1Jbifh?t'J11~ I 
II SS-8110422-TP SCREW fJH' 2 
12 B2585-229-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE h?1J'JHH 1J/1' t;·)'J!, I 
13 NS-6660511-SP NUT !l;b'Jt;f I 
14 SD-0600411-TP II!NGH SCREW B h?:b/'fl~'I'JH' 'J.f;i' B I 
I 5 ---cS:::-=:D:..,.-0 6 4 0 3 2 I - T . .:...P _ 711 I'"'N-=-G :::_E -=-S_:;,_;C R:.c.::E"'-W-'-A'--· h IJ :b / H 7 'I / H' 'J H' A l 
16 82588-229-000 LINK h?iJ11H'II'J I 
17 B2586 229-000 SHAFT h?1J'J1H~/'J~' 'J I 
18 RE 0300000-KO E-RING E'I'J'J' 4 
19 B2587-229-000 CYLINDERE KNUCKLE 79'JIJ' h'Jfv B I 
2 0 B I 6 2 6 - 2•~2.::-,0 -,..::0'7070 -.::-,P I;;.:;N~::-::-::------- ~ 11 If i! 1 f 7t' I 2 
2! PA-2002005-00 CYLINDER ~l:tiJ'l7V'J7' 2 
22 B2582 229-000 CILINDER BRACKET 1J:ti}'l:J 11~1' 7'111~ 
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ~H.lU' 
24 PA-250!001 00 CYLINDER t~IJiJ'J'tf:J~'I/7' 
25 SS-8110422-TP SCR[\1' f) V 
26 SM-6041802-TP SCREW ll1b77H!W 
27 PJ-0320525-03 HOSR NIPPLE ~-:l.:.,7' IV 2 
28 B2554-229-000 AIR TUBE B/l7h-7' I 
29 B2570-229-000 LIFT lNG LEVER J/Hlltl\'- 2 
30 CS-080081F SH THRUST BEARING :l.1:HIJ1 2 
3 I ----;:B72 55 7- 2·~8 0~--::0~0 B;:--;'II;;;A~S7.-'H E~R:--"--"-''-".!..!:..!'----------'3::-:'J:-'it+'J ,:;-;) IJ:-::1'' if;;T' iJ' ~ C 2 

32 B2502-229-000 FEED BRACKET ~Jt'JIW 1 1 
33 SS-9151120-CP BOLT ll11J?;J;'fvf 4 
34 \\'P-0621016-SD WASHER t7if' :b' ;j. 4 

~3 5,_____ ___ "':'B 2~5'75 78 :--"2'-':-2 _,_9 :c-'0'7070 -'C--A 1'-::R'-:::-:'ccT U~B=E--=H 0 l. D E.,_R """B'-----------:l,_,_7-7-h7-:--"t7-.,.' t~if-c:l-::--B;:,-;--:-:-:-.-:::..,..,-;--;--;;-l 
36 '1/P-0510516-SD \\'ASHER h?bi1{~~9/IJ'tJH'iJ"1J'*A 2 
37 SM-6053002-Tti SCREW hiJ:biHH911' fJW A 2 
38 SD-0641322-TP SHAFT :l.?H' b?i!W 1 2 
39 B2574-229 000 SLIDER ~JHH'i-17' I 
40 B!508-I80-000 SPRING J/HlA7{iJ'II' j. 2 
41 \1/P-0550800-SR '1/ASIIER t?iJ'' tJ' ;j. 2 
42 SM-9054050-SC BOLT ll;Mili' fvf 2 
4 3 B 2 58 0- 2 2 9- 0 0 0 S T 0 P PER V H l:l.t 111' 2 
44 SS-6!20940-SP SCREW t?W 4 

47 82568-229 000 SHINDER SHAFT ~ 'JIJ' $'' 'J 
48 82579-229-000 THRUST BEARING :l.7:l.f1Ji 
49 B2578 229-000 LIFTING LEVER SIIAFT Vtiflltl\' -~· 'J 
50 SM-6054002-TN SCRHII' tl1iJ'JYt;Ji' fvt 

5i___ WS-0511302-KS SPRING 1\'ASIIHR 1\';j.i)''tJ';j. 
52 82566-229 000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE ~~)f't,'Jk 
53 B2581-229-000 X GUIDE SHAFT SLIDE BEARING X :b' 0' ~· 'J'./ Wr 
54 B2551-229-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATH ~JtifU"' 110 
55 B2569-229-000 BEARING :l."' 9H"' 71I'Jr 2 

56- B I 81 6- 2 8 0- 0 0 0 GUIDE ·-;;P71 Mv--------------:;-7. J7:t"-:;:"!' 1~~:-;~-.:;?~'J ?~:;+• -;:;:IJ'~1:-.-f ;,-; t-:o' 71----7-2 
57 SM-6040602-TP SCREW ll1:1J?yt;J;' IVf 2 
58 '1/P-0531000-SD \\'ASHER t7~' :b' * 6 
59 SM-6051802-TP SCREW tl1:b17t*' H 6 
6 0 _ ~--~B72 "-:5 5;-;:2-;-7-:2 2:-;9~0 Oo-;:O--;,F7R ~R D~lc"-N G"--F RAM E.~A=R=M--·------:::J,-:-J:t;-;if~l-:-c'J :-'~ ?~'J~IJI~-'__ I 
61- SS 1151610-SP SCREW vfvt7H' 4 
62 1\'P 0641600-SC \\'ASHER t'iif' b' ;j. 4 
63 SS-6111610-SP SCREW vfvt7;!.~' 4 
64 WP-0450000-SD WASHER t'jij" :IJ' * 4 
65 82562-220-000 BALL CATCH ~PH;J;' -HHt 2 
66 82563-224-00B FEEDING FRAME RUBBER CUSHION JJtifl'J~ry'JIJiJ' A 2 
67 B2556 229-000 FEED PLATE HH I 
68 SS-9150710-TP BOLT ll;:b?;t.' fvt 2 
69 \\'P-0621016-SD 1\'ASHRR t7if'iJ'* 2 
7 0 B 2 5 5 5 2 2 9 0 0 0 FE ED P LA U M 0 UN T ! . .!:.N_,_G -=P_,_L"'-A T,_,E.____ ___ -:)';-<;f±H;;-'t:~1}7'J 1t'il\;-' .L/ -~--- l 
71 B2553-229-000 FEEDING FRAME J,Jti}'lH?'J l 
72 SS 1110840-SP SCREW if?H' 
7 3 B256! 220-000 BEARING BROCK H?'JiJ'ifl)'' 'JIJ1 
74 82560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN 1~f'J'Jifitl~· 'J 

77 IP-0621016-SD \\'ASHER 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. LUBRICAT tr3'7rtl 1* I ON CO.~PONENTS 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOH PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t 'j j. 1 AMT. 

I 83502-220-0AO OIL WICK HOLDER n?$'~15)11,/tfl 1~ 1 
2 83509-220-000 OIL SPONGE 1\I);Ji' ~17/1h~11\'11}-/ l 
3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 17/tfl 3 
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK H/ 1.1 
5 8P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBH WHITE D=3 t' ;-JVI\' 17' D=3 0. 4 
6 83507-280-000 OIL FELT J.:;7'7rH 1 
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL TUBE WHITE D=6 t' :-lVI\' 17' D=6 0. 6 
8 83523-220 000 OIL FELT :IJ/'h~7rH ! 
9 83503-220-000 FELT HOLDER :IJ/~l~7r!V~t~l l 

10 83504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A ~l?1~/117/tfl A I 
11 83505-220-0AO OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 17/1C~t·~l~11~ I 
l 2 B 3 5 0 9 - 2 8 0- 0 0 0 0 I L S P 0 N G E I\')$' ~ 17 /1 h ~ 11\' {I}-/ l 
13 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1:1/ 0.4 
14 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 t' ;-JVI\'{7' D=3 0. 2 
15 ------~B3~5~0~6~2~2~0~0~A~O--~O~IL~F~EL~T~SU~P~P~OR~T~I~NG~P~LA~T~E ________ ~j~j7.71~)J~~~l~~1~{~~~~~----~~~ 
I 6 8 3 5 0 9 - 2 8 0 - 0 0 0 0 IL S P 0 N G E I\ l) ;Ji' ~ 17 / 1 h ~ 11\' {I}-/ 
17 83518-280 000 OIL SPONGE f/t'/,l?11\'1?-/ 
18 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 171 
19 BP 3000000 00 VINYL TUBE WHITE D=3 t' --JVI\'17' D=3 

1 
0' 7 
o. 6 

20 83508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDHR t' :-lVI\' 17' HI 
-721~----~B~3~57075-~2~870~-0~070--~P7R~ES~S~E~R~P~L~A~TH~----------------~j~j~:IJ~'V~~~l+?1~1~i~----------~ 

22 B3!04-280-000 OIL FELT For SHUTTLH LACE jj:IJ'V7r!V~ 
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE LACH CAP H:b' Vl\'1~/ 
24 135-30209 OIL WICK HOLDER h?117/~' J. 

---"-'2 5,___ ___ -"8-"-3 .:..:5 2,_,2'-cc--=-2 =-:2 0::_,-_::_0.:;_0 0=----"-0 I:..oL~F =E L"-"T=-"-A S::-:M~. -::-::-:c--::---=------------c'-j~j:IJ' V :b I iJl? 7r H 
2 6 B P - 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 V I N YL T U B E W H I T E D :: 5 t' ::..-!vI\' 17' D = 5 
27 BP-3000000-00 VHlYL TUBE WHITE D=3 t' :-JVI\'17' D=3 
28 CQ 2020000-00 OIL WICK 1V/ 
29 BP-3000000-00 VHlYL TUBE WHIH D 3 t' >JVI\'17' D=3 
30 CQ 2522000 00 OIL WICK 17/ 
31 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE WlliTE D=3 t' :-JVI\'17' D=3 
32 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1V/ 
33 83501-210-000 OIL GAUGE t1!V1'-V' 
34 83520-220-000 OIL SPONGE t:bttl~l~1A'19-/ 
35 83507 210 000 OIL FELT tt79J~l,17r~~ 
36 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE 7'/t'/h~ll\'{1)-/ 
37 B3508 280 000 LUBRICATING PLATE 7/t' /'~?11j 
38 B3508-280-000 LUBRICATING PLATE t:IJtflO~r·~l~1{9 
39 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER tt7~J1V/tfl 

4 0·-------::-:S S:----::.6 ~0 9 0 44 0 - S P S:-::C7R ::..;E \¥~91-;/ ,_6 4;--_::_4 70 --:L,_=74 ~· 0~---------:=-;t 7;-::l~V~' --:9~/c::-6 _,_4 --4~~0--;::-L =~4--:---;;---
41 SS-6092120 SP SCREW 9/64 40 L=21.2 tHV' 9/64-40 L=21.2 
42 SS 6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l1 t7lV' 11/64-40 L=ll 
43 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 VJVt7l1' ll/64-40 L=7 
44 SS '1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 V!Vt1;1.7' ll/64-40 L=7. 8 

_ _j_5 -·· \'IP-0621016-SD \'lASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl t7if' :b' t 6. 2X13Xl 
46 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A9;Ji'?1V/tfl 
47 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=7 V!Vt7l7' 11/64-40 L=7 
48 WP-0450000 SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 t?f' b' ;j. 4. 5X8XO. 5 
4 9 B 3 5 14 2 2 9- 0 0 0 L U B RIC AT IN G P I P E h? 111' { 7' 
50 83515-229-000 LUBRICATING PIPE SUPPORT 'l?1~ 17'ffl 
51 B35l6-224-_,0-=-0_:_0 ~O::.__IL RESERVOIR WICK HOLDER B b?1~.11171Hl B 
52 SS-6112810-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=28 t7~7' ll/64-40 L=2B 
53 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 t?it' :IJ' .f. 4. 5XBXG. 5 
54 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1,/ 
55 EP 3000000-00 VINYL TUBE WHITE t' :-JVI\'17' 

- 24-

0' 2 
o. 4 
o. 7 
0. 2 
0' 5 
0' 3 
o. 6 

2 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
! 
2 

1 
l 0 
l 
1 

1. 6 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEWSOR COMPONENTS I 3. Jc(; 

t /-if ~l;'R 

II 

42 
" 

" ~6 : " 25,~ 
~~~,~~.I ' ~ 46~ 

tr(~~ : : tf I 'j> 
. ~ . I I . I 38443~6 'I I :1 
I~\ I 36 I ~>4 
I '< \ 35 I 43. : I \ 38 
I 37 t-33 "-. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTH PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I ) 1 AMI, 

I 84110-220-0AA FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. t'77' J..{'Jf!r-7' Ji, ~~ I 
2 HP-0014200-00 CONNECTOR jl~ 2 
3 BA-9502802-00 CABLE CLIP ~-7'kf9,7' 2 
4 SS-4110815-SP SCREW Il/64-40 L=8 tt..'H' 11/64-40 L=8 3 
5 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 ?kt'$~' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
8 HX-0023300 00 CABLE CLIP BLACK 1HII\' It' ~!1 15 
1 B4l30 229-0AO FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. t'77'tllfJ-t' ~~ 
8 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 1~t7~~· 9/64-40 L=S 
9 B2703-210-000 BUSHUG HH~If7' 'f):t I 

10 HI-0009300-0C HARNESS KEEP 1ftl~-7' 3 
I l ---=B 4~0--"-0 .::...:5 _'-"2-"--2 .::..;9 -:.....0-"-A-=-0 -=y =s~E-=-N s"-'o:._R..::..B=A=S-:-E --=P:-:-L-A =T E--A ....,SM.,.., ------'-:Y-'-t=l'-"if-:-} !:--1} 'H V j' 1 f ~ I 

12 B4005-229-000 Y SENSOR BASE PLAH Y t/lftli1H'1 (I) 
13 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE Y tllfJ1117 (3) 
!4 SS-71!0510 SP FIXED PLATE SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t/tJ711jt}~~· ll/fi4-40 L=5(6J 
!5 WP-0450801 SD FIXED PLATE IVASHHR 4, 5XIO. OXO. 8 J7711H' tJ' ~ 4. 5X!O. OXO. B (6) 
16 HD-0001200-00 PHOTO-MlCROSENSOR 7Jt11fOtl1 (2) 
17 SL-4031481 SF SENSOR FIXED SCREW M3 L 14 tift)~~· tAX 13 L=l4 {6) 
18 WP-0330501-SB SENSOR FIXED WASHER M3 ~lft)~~·t•n• *~b'~1~ MJ (4) 
19 NM-6030001 SC SENSOR FIHD NUT MJXO. 5 -1:/lfUi~' ht M3XO. 5 l~.:t (6) 

__,_,2 0,___ ___ ~1! De.-,·_,_0_,_0 0,_,6~7-=-0 0::-·_,_0-"--0 _-=.P H~O T 0 - M l C R 0 S E N S 0 R B H t 1 H tJ t I 1 B ( I ) 
21 84008-229-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y *~J'iJ..9,t1f I 
22 SS-7110510-SP Y SLIT PLATE SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Y J..9'J~t)$~' 11/64-40 L=5 
23 WP-0450801-SD Y SLIT PLATE WASHER 4. 5X10. OXO. 8 t),T.~' U-f b' ~ 4. 5X!O. OXO. 8 
24 B4009-224-0AO Y SLIT FIXED PLATE ASM. Y X9'Jr3711~ f~ 
25 ----=::S~S--':7-'"17'10:...::8-=-40=-·.:::.S~P-:::.,cSC:...::R:.:::-E\II 11/64-40 L=7, 8 1HH~' 11/64-10 L=7. 8 10 
26 WP 0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5XIO. OXO. 8 t7f b' ~ 4. 5X!O. OXO. E 12 
27 84010-220 000 Y SLIT FIXED ARM Y X9,tJ71~r· I 
28 SS 6151712 TP Y SLIT FIXED ARM SCREW Y J..V,tJ71~r· *' kt 
29 82535-222 000 GUIDE ROLLER MOUNTING PLATE Y XIJ'lHH' H' ll-7H'Y~H I 

_l()___ B3028-450-000 GUIDE ROLLER Y~HH' H' tJ-7 1 
31 SD 0460702 SP GUIDE ROI.J.ER SCREW Y J..9;H7:il'1Vn-H'I~~· l 
32 SS-7110510-SP GUIDE ROLI.ER MOUNTING PLAT~ SCREW YJ..9'/t1~b'1t'0-7t~1~1~~Jt~· 2 
33 84002-229-0AO X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A ASM. X t/ft97~{j A f~ 1 
34 84002 229-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE A X tl1t'7~{j A (I) 
35 B4001-229-0AO SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD 5 ASM. t/HI\' I 5 ~~ (!) 
36 B4011-210-000 CIRCUIT BOARD SPAC~R ~1\'/J..t..'-t (BY 
37 SM-6031010 SC CIRCUIT BOARD SCREW MHO. 5 L=lO :fJ\'1~)$~' M3XO. 5 L=IO (8) 
38 \IIP-03 3 0501- SC CIRCUIT BOARD WASHER M3 ;fl\' I U~~· iJ'''IJ' *~:}]' H~ M3 (B) 
39 84003-229-0AO X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B ASM. X tl1t971{j B ~~ i 

,_iQ~--- 84003-229-000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE B X t/tt'J7~H B (I) 
41 B400! 229-0AO X SENSOR BOARD PLATE B ASM. X tiHJ\' IH'Y~H 8 ~~ (!) 
42 84004-229-0AO X SHNSOR MOUNTING PLATE C ASM. X t/1~91117 C ?~ 2 
43 84004 229 000 X SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE C X -!:l'l't97~17 C (2) 
44 M8605-5!0-0AO SENSOR CR!CUIT BOARD I ASM. t/t:\'11'/ I ~~ (2) 
45 SS-9111010-SP SCREW ll/tl4 40 L=9.5 o,:}]1;J;'H 11/64~40 L=9.5 2 

- 26 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 
.:r.. 71~~H.* 

112 

~~lY 
TI A" 

I I 

37 
-36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

l PJ-3090052-03 QUICK COUPLING PLUG ?)hH' ~1/t 7' H' 1 
2 G5430-II6-000 AIR COCK l7J17 1 
3 PF-0552070-AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7i~~v~'lv-~ 7~ I 
4 B4702-220-0AO AIR PRHSSUR~ SWITCH ASM. 77~!?11'f I 

--.5~------~PF~-~0770~5~07I~0-~070 __ ~P~RE~S~S~UR~H~DE~C~R~EA~S~I~NG~V~A~LV~E~------~~~;~f~l7~7_'~/7~1~~-'~·;~--~------2 
6 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER lt' -V J/~11-1 3 
1 EA-9502801-00 NYLON CLIP t1P179,7' C 
8 PV-0351240-BO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 1'1V'I\') 7~ 
9 PV-0351240-AO MANIFOLD v:*-~t' 

10 PV 1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE 1' IV'"' I 
II SL-4042581-SF SCREW 14 L=25 t"'J~V' t!l M4 L=25 
12 BT-0600400-EB AIR TUBE BLACK ¢6 ¢6 l7h-7' ?11 
13 84710-220-00A AIR TUBE A ¢4 ¢4 l7h-7' A 
14 84710-220-00B AIR TUBE B ¢4 ¢4 l7h-7' B 
15 PJ-0305200 01 BARREL NIPPLE I\' v~:,7' ~ 
16 PJ-0505252-01 TEE U'H-7 . .' 
17 PJ-0152510-01 BUSHING ~~1~'11'1VI7' I/4XI/8 
18 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPTI/4 A l~*· 1:t1 6XPTI/4 A 
19 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE *-1;,7' ~ 
20 PJ-3080400 02 QUICK COUPLING Y ~·~1~·1 
21 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPTI/8 B l~*' 1:t1 6XPTI/8 
22 NM-6050000-SC NUT M5XO. 8 o~Ht~t M5XO. 8 1$':1. 
23 WP-0531000-SC lASHER M5 t7t'~'#Jb'~v~ 15 
24 WS-0510002 -KN SPRING WASHER 5. lX8. 5Xl. 3 I\' ft' ~·;f. 5. lX8. 5Xl. 3 
25 SM-9051450-SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L=14 111~';j;' H M5XO. 8 L 14 
26 EA-9502B05-00 NYLON CLIP t1PIJ']'l1' -
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW MHO. 7 L=S ti\'J#V' Ul MHO. 7 t=8 

I 
(1) 
( 3) 
2 

1.5 
2 
1 
2 

4 
2 
2 
2 

28 RA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND A 'JJt/1\' IV A 7 
29 HX-0023300-00 CABLE BAND B 'JH./1\' It' B 5 
30 PV-2051010-00 SHUTTLE VALVE ~'~'n'.7' I 
~31~------7PJ~-~370~!0~4~5~1-~0~l--~H~AL~F~UN~I~O~N~----------------~,~*+,~r"~~--~---------3 

32 B4712-220-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. f /~'"' IH H l 
33 M8593-512-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. f IV'"' IH 7~ I 
34 B4714-220-0AO TWO-SPEED STROKE CABLE ASM. 2~'1A~P-7ttl7-1'w 7~ I 
35 B47ll-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL JOI l7h-7' 1"' ~ JOI l 
36 B4711-220-00B AIR TUBE LABEL J02 llfl-7'7~·~ J02 I 
37 B4710-22000C AIRTUBEC¢4 ¢4l7h-7'C 2 

- 28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE COMPONENTS 15, Jlt;Jl~ 1* 

I 

i ' 

7 9~ -£:::1 /"'"''----.......1 

r 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RH. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N t j. AVT. 

1 B6J0l-22g-OAA STAND UNJT hJ n l 
2 B8!01-22g-OOA STHD UPPER iJ?hJ (I) 
3 88104-220-00B STAND STAY RIGHT HH.rf H' (1) 
4 B8105 220-00B STAND STAY lEFT H?Atf U' 1J {I) 
5 SJ.t-9122503-SB SCREW Ml2 l=25 ~f iH Ml2 L=25 (8) 
6 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHRR 12. 5X21. 5X3 11' H' ~· t 12. 5X2J. 513 (8) 
7 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2. 5 tH' ~· t t3X24X2. 5 {8) 
8 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 o~JJU' .H M8 L=20 (4) 
9 WS-0661410-KR SPRING WASHER 8. 6Xl5Xl. 4 11' H' ~· :j. 8. 6X15XL 4 [4) 

I 0 IYP -0 8 416 0 1-SC WASHER 8. 4X 17,_,_._,_4"-X l'-" . ...,_6 ______ __,_t7,_,f . ...,.' "'-JJ'--"#'-'~.!!.JJ'7:~'-'-"11¥ 6. 4X 17. 4Xl. 6 (tl 
II NM-60.80001-SC NUT M8XO. 25 . 011JH1f M8XI. 25 Bl (4) 
12 88102-220-00B STAND lOWER ~Hv~ (I) 
13 BBJOB-220-000 ADJUSTING BOlT V"' !vW tH (4) 
14 88!09-220-000 RUBBER CAP v"' H~' t:Uili' 'i~/J'!. (4) 
15 88150-220-000 CASTER 1-7' HtU (4) 
16 B8!10-373-NOO RUBBER CAP hH' ~· HH7' (4) 
11 B8110-220-0AO OIL PAN ASM. tHJI' / H ! 
18 B8110-220-000 Oil PAM t{~l\'1 (l) 
19 BSI 1 l 220-000 WASHER 17' 7H't' :b' ;j. (I) 
20 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAl 17' '1Hti~1-l¥ (I) 
-y]~-~-BB202-fllHOO--OIL MANAGEMENT 77' 7H (I) 

22 SL-403!481-SC SCREW 11310.5 1=14 fl\' J~lt' li3XO. 5 l=14 (4) 
23 SL-4041061-SC COMBINATION SCREW MHB L=10 ti\'JW Hl M4X8 L=!O 4 
24 B8120-220-000 CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE J~·~·V,tf~ 1 
25 SL-4041291-SC SCREW IH L=l2 t"' JH'' tU 1!4 L=l2 2 
26 B8!60-229-000 GAS SPRING 11' .:1 7..7' IJ;r 2 
27 B8163-220·000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN IJ7Wf/7'' 4 
28 WP-0641601-SC WASHER l!6 tH' il' ~Unvn. M6 22 
29 '/IP-0841600-SE WASHER 8.Hl5.5XI.6 t1f~'tJIJ'~VIV 8. H15.5XI.6 8 
30 BBI61-220-000 LIFTER BRACUT A .~ _ __lli7'H!f A _ __L 

3i--·----ws:0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12. 211.5 II' H' JJ' ~ 6. lXII. 2XJ. 5 14 
32 B8!62·220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B IJH7''H1! B 4 
33 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll ll'H*'M 15/64·28 LIt 8 
34 B8164·220-0AO LIFTER STOPPER ASM. IJ7Hf~l\' ~~ 2 
35 38164-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER PHf111' _ill 
36 B8165-220·000 LIFTRR GROMMET 1J7H'llJ'f (2) 
37 B8166-220-000 LIFTER STOPPER HOLDER 971:.\hll'i)'ifJ: 4 
38 SD-080034!-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 11=3. 4 ~· ;:W 0=8 H=3. 4 4 
39 SY.-9061850-SC SCRF.IV M6 L=18 P11l?ili'.H M6 L=JB 12 
40 NM-6060002-SE NUT M6 P1il1hf M6 2$'L_ __ ~ __ 2L 
41 31506-352-000 SUSPENSION SCREW V79Xhll'll' H1 B 2 
42 82629-980-000 SPRING '17Hf111' 11' ;f. 2 
43 MAT 801J6SOO SUSPENSION PIN f1J1' 11' H1 A 2 
H B8201-22g-ooc TABlE RIGHT ~ I 

41 WP-1021016-SD WASHER 10. 2XlHI t';i)" JJ' t 10. 2XJ8Xl 
48 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8 !8 P1llH1f 3/8-18 !0 
49 #01 Sl-4051241-SK SCREW M5XO. 8 l=J2 h' H1' H:l. M5XO. 8 l=J2 2 

--o-:5 0:..__7J :;.-0 1,__'=-'WP~-""0.:..5 6::-olc-=.671 ::..,6 -'""S7C -.ccW:;.;A S~H'7E"-R 0.::5:7 • .:-'6 X:;..;lc.:6.;.X ~1.~6~c------~ t 7 f JJ' t 5 . 6 X l 6 X I. 6 2 
51 #01 B8211-210-00B MOTOR PUllRY COHR 1:-n· -91JII'- B I 
52 101 Sl-4040691-SC SCREW M4X0.7 l=6 t"' J.H' M4!0.1 L=6 6 
53 B8!70-220-000 BED FIXED SCREW "'1f' J11H' 2 
54 B2140-771-000 THRUST WASHER "'1t'J1H~',$'')1:n'J. 2 
55 WP-11 01016-50 WASHER I =.:1Xc;2.;.0,_,X l'-:::-::---·-------=-tf-1if~'_,.b__,' j~l1 X2 OX 1 2 

-S~6 ~-. B8l71-220-000 RUBBER fBSORBFR J!;' ?it/J' A B 2 
57 PS-0400141-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ;j;' 'iit/J' A B tJt' I Hl4 4 
58 #01 B8210-210-00B MOTOR PUllEY COVER A t-~7'-I)JJII'-A I 
59 B8167-224-000 liFTING STOPPER CONNECTING PlATE 97~XI,I\' ~117ff I 
60 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t'if._UJb'~1fv M5_~ ___ 4 

--o-:6 l,__ ___ ""s l!07--:;g."'o 7'5 1:-::475 70 _-:;S-;;(----sf R E W llio-:BL-= 14 D 1 b H' H M 5X 0. 8 L = 14 ~ 
62 HM-6050003-SC NUT M5XO. 8 ll1:bH1f MSXO. 8 3~l 2 
63 B8213-206-000 CONNECTOR INSTAlliNG PlATE Jt?tf97tff I 
64 WP-0430500-SC WASHER tH' :b' tJIJ' t'H M4 2 
65 ___ _,Si!-404060!-SC SCREW MHO. 7 l=6 t"' Jj~' _MHO. 1 1.=6 __ _L 
66 B9121-0!2-0AO OIL CAN··~~--··-··-- 1111'17 I 
67 B8106-22g-ooc COTROl BOX BRACKET A i!H' ~11' Jf'I7H' 1 A I 
68 38106-229-00D COTROL BOX BRACKET B tf:f 311' Jf'J7H' { B 1 
69 SM-9083503-SC SCR£1\' MB 1.=35 01JJH' H 1!8 1=35 4 
70 II'P-OB5!H6-SC WASHER 22X8. 5XI. 8 t7f b' ;j. 22X8. SX!. 8 12 

--,7;-:l.___ __ ---7.W;!;-S-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER IS. 4X8. 2X2 11' H'1l' t !5. H8. 2X2 4 
72 Nl!-6080710-SN NUT l!BXI. 25 o~Ht;f M8X!. 25 lh 4 
13 88107-229-000 POWER SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE f 11' 11.111H71t\'l 1 
14 SM-906!403-SC SCREW M6 1.=14 D1Hili' H M6 L=l4 2 
15 88113-229-0AO STAND UPPER EARTH CORD ASl!. ??hH-~J-f' ~~ I 
76 88114 229-0AO STANDLoWER EARTH CORD ASl!. Hh?7-:I.J-f' 1~ --~--~-
17 Sl-404!091-SC EARTH CORD SCREI'I M4 l=JO 7-:l.J-1' IJ.H' M4 L=lO I 
78 H9567-3l9-000 EARTH MARK SEAl 7-7.1-~~-~ l 
19 !66-70206 WEIGIIT CENTER SEAl ll>-' l?h'i~/~-1¥ I 
80 Bll26-210-000 BUSHING r';I['/J-1'7'1h 2 

NOTE UUi.\) #01 ..... Fnr ExPort 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
lM iMl rY- '1 7 .A I}IH~ 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

10 

DESCRIPTION AMT. 

# 0 1 
#02 
#03 
#04 
#05 

M8510-517-ilAA CONTROL BOX ASM. B -I!H'311'J n B 1 
M8510-517-DAA CONTROL BOX ASM. D -I!H'~II'J n D 1 
M8510-517-AAA CONTROL BOX ASM. A t-f:f~II'J 1~ A 1 
M8510-5!7-CAA CONTROL BOX ASM. C tH'~II'J 'J~ C 1 
M8510-517-EAA CONTROL BOX ASM. E tH' 311' J 'J~ 1 
M1001-513-00B CONTROL BOX tH'311'J 1 

7 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 01i'J$'k~ MB L=20 4 
8 WS-086!410-KR SPRING WASHER 8. 6X15X1. 4 11' *'f i'-* 3. 6XlEXl. 4 4 
9 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8. 5Xl8Xl. 6 t7t' ~· * 8. 5Xl8Xl. 6 4 

~10~------~M~1~0,0~2~-~5713~-~0~A~A __ 7C~ON~T~R~O~L~B~O~X~C~O~V=ER~A=S=M·~--------~-1!~1+~-·~~~~~·=J=~I~I·_-~'J~~~~~~- 1 
11 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 f",'JH' H.A M4X0.7 L=10 8 
12 M85I2-513-0AO SWITCH VOLUME ASM. .A1'1f*'1}:~.f]l. 'J~ 1 
13 HR-0284050-30 VOLUME 50K *"-/'f{J"J:'f 50K (1) 
14 HA-0013700-00 LEVER SWITCH vii'-A-1'/f (3) 
15 HA-IJ013700-2A LOCKER 0'!~- (3) 
16 SM-4020501-SC SCREW M2 L=5 f",'JH' M2 L=5 6 
17 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 71H ! 
18 M8578-513-0AO FAN ASM. 77/ 'J~ 1 
19 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4XO. 1 L=40 iJ'7J.t.;;' M4XO. 7 L=40 4 

---;;-:2 0:----------;;H'"?-X--'-~0 0;.-::2-.:,:-9 78 0;:--:0~-~0 70 -~F :,;-:L O'""P~P_,_,Y ;-;-;D;-;;I-.:,:-S _,_K ;-'D'-;:R'-'-I -;;--VE:..:. R'-------------'7:-"0+'/ "'-t ·~--+'f-:-' _,_,-fA:--''J-7:~-;;--· 7fc-'-1;--'-7
7
' --;----;;---· ___ ! 

21 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 ·]"'\' JH'i!i..A M3XO. 5 L=6 
22 M1011-512-000 FD DRIVER INSTALLING PLATE 70'/t'-'f'1AH'717' ~ 1}110 
23 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=10 f",' J.l.;;'tl.A M4XO. 1 L=10 
24 ffX-0011400-0B VOLUME KNOB $' 11:~.'71.17~ 
25 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING J-~· 7' '1'./J. 
26 M1010-510-000 PLATE ~H7f1717 
21 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 f'\'J;WH.A M4X0.7 L=10 
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRUG WASHER M4 11' H' ~· i M4 
29 t/M-6040001-SB PLATE ATTACHING NUT MHO. 1 O'!~'Jt'l~ M4X0.1 1h 

tl 0 T E ( ~He ) # 0 1. , , , , F o r 1 o o V ( F o r D o me s t i c u s e ) 
#02.,,., For 100V (For Export) 
#03.,,,, For 200V (For Domestic use) 
#04.,,,, For 200V (For Export) 

100Vffl COOI*Jffl) 
lOOVffl ( ~tl:lffl) 
200Vffl ( OOI*Iffl) 
200Vffl ( filtfjj'§) 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

REF. NO. NOTE 

9 10 II 

c:::J 0 ..J.\LI:S.L 
..8..t:LL. 

D 00000 
D 00000 
D 00000 
D DDOCJ 

PART NO. i E S C R I P T I 0 N 

14 ·15 19 

I 
J 

8--- 25 

t I j. { AMT. 

1 #01 M8570 517-0AA OPERATION BOX ASM. 'lfJifJI'J 'J; I 
2 102 M8570-517-AAA OPERATION BOX ASM. 'JfJfn'J 'J; 1 
3 M8670 510-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 'JfJij~J\'1 'J~ (1) 
4 HG-0032800-00 LED, RED .f./MJfJ LED 17J (1) 
5 HX 0015300-00 BUZZER 7'f- (I) 
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE LA301YLL 'J' H-~· LA301VLL (13f 
1 M1083-510-000 SWITCH SPACER J.1'Jf7-~'~' (19) 
8 HA-0007600-00 TACT SWITCH 'J'J~J.1'Jf (19) 
9 M1081-513-00A OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER 'JfJfn'Jftfin'- (1) 

10 101 M3004-513 OOG OPERATION PANEL 'Jl}i'JJI' -1-k~-~ (ry7' ;) (1) 
---"-"1 1--------'#'-.::.0-'-2 __:.oM. 3 0 1 0--5::.._:1:-::8--.::_:0 0:_:::0--"0-"-P .:=..:E R=A~T _:_;I o"-"N~P Ac:.:.Nc.::E-=-L ---------''J'-'?_if,..,l\ ,:-:l-7h.=-:l _:-:t-1 3 7J::: 'J J' ) (1 ) 

12 M10BO 510-000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER 'JfJijn'Jij{~'tn'- (2) 
13 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3XO. 5 !l~tH'J~ M3XO. 5 IV:t (4} 
14 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3XO. 5 ll'J'b'lht M3XO. 5 lh (6) 
15 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7t' 7J' ~J'}}' ~~7k M3 (6) 
16 M1082-5!0-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER 'Jf]iji\'J"'-;t.'}}JI'- (l) 
17 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=lO t"' J.H' tU M3XO. 5 L=10 (4) 
18 M8571-517-0AO OPERATION BOX TRUNK CORD ASM. 'JfJf~JflfJ~1t-7'& 'J; (I) 
19 K1075-517-000 OPERATION BOX REAR COVER VfJtn'Jl';7tn•- (1) 
20 B!14l-2.29-000 OPERATION BOX STAND CRAMP 1f]tli'J"'IhH717' (1) 
21 SM-9064550-SC SCREW 01~'1$' k~ (2) 
22 IP-0612066-SP lASHER t7f'i'~ (2) 
23 HX-0022100 OA GROMMET V'JH'J'o;l~t (1) 
24 EA-9500802-00 IIARNESS BAND 'J'lt/11'/t' (l) 

__£l_ TA-1250504-RO OPERATION BOX STAND RU»BER PLUG ~!Jtii'J>'hfJtJt/ (2) 
26 Ml073-517 000 OPERATION BOX STAND ~~~---':"'}7ryf:--II''-"'-'J~'-":f;-'-:r7T;'-'- (1) 

N 0 TE ( ?:He ) #0 1. .... F o r Domes t i c us e 
#02 .• , •. For Export 

- 32-

OOP'lffl 
fifitfjffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPOIENTS 
m~f* 

r-~-~-----

2 

3 

I 
I 
Is 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,-----
10 !I 

7 

I 
L 

-----, I 
a I I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

______ _j 

27 
-~----~-----

15 
______ _L ___ _ 

I 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 

22 I 
I 

!8 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

l 0 
ll 
12 
l 3 
14 
15 
l 6 
1 7 
18 
19 
20 
2 1 
22 
23 
24 
2 5 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION t I ) { AMT. 

M860l 512-DBO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD F ASY.. CPU :\'11' I F 'J~ 1 
HL-0084200-10 ROM (1) ROM (1) (1) 
HL 0084200-11 ROM (2) ROM (2) (I) 
IIL-0084200-12 ROM (3) ROM (3) (I) 
IIL-0084200-40 ROM (4 ROM (4} (1) 
HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3. 6V f' 11 3. 6V (1) 
M8604-517-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER 41\' 1 'J~ 1 
HC-0108022-10 CAPACITOR 220,u F/63V Jl'f It 220,u F/63V (1) 
H C- 0 1 B 7 0 1 0- 2 0 CAPAC IT 0 R 1 0 0 0 ,u ~ /6 3 V J I 1' ;'lj 1 0 0 0 .u F /6 3 V (l} 
HC-0188033-20 CAPACITOR J300,u F/63V Jl'f l't 3300,u F/63V (1) 
HC-0188010-30 CAPACITOR 10000,u F/63V Jlf I'IJ" 10000,u F/63V (2) 
GBR-0!713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B HI~''H70 B (1) 
SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 t"' J~f UJ: M3XO. 5 L=B (2) 
NM-6030001-SC NUT M3XO. 5 tl'!:b?t'!t M3XO. 5 1h (2) 
M 8 6 0 3 - 5 1 2 A A 0 PM DC C 1 R C U I T B 0 A.:c:_cR:_::;_D__:A_;:_;::S-"'M'-. _____ ,P:-.:,:Mc:;_D -'--C -:~..;_;_11--=' 1::---:-'J_,_~ -----_,.1 
M I 0 0 3 - 5 1 2 - 0 0 0 R AD I AT 0 R PLATE -C M -f. 11\' I C ( 2T 
M1004-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE D M-f-11\' 'J D (1) 
SM-103120 1-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 t7J-f.~' M3XO. 5 L= 12 (8) 
HT-0024600 00 TRANSISTOR 2SDl162 ~;~~· .1:7 2SD!l62 (20) 
HG-0032700-00 DIODE ARRAY ?'1t-~' 7H (2) 
SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 t"' JH' M3XO. 5 L=B (20) 
SL-4031081 SC SCREW M3 L=IO t"'-f-~'UJ: M3 L=lO (4) 
M9609-171-000 SPACER t-~~IHY1IA"'-1 (6) 
SL 4031481-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=l4 t"' J~~· UJ: M3XO. 5 L=14 (6) 
HT-0033300-00 FET 2SJ113 ~71~'H 2SJ113 (2) 
K9628 252-000 FUSE 7A tl-.1:' ?A (2) 
M8602-512-0AO 1/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I!F ~11' I n I 
Ml02l-512-000-A RADIATOR PLATE A M-l-11\''J A (l) 
SL-4031281-SC SCREW M3 L=12 t"'J-f.~' HA M3 L=12 (2) 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
3 3 
34 
3 5 

NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 tl'!:/J'Jh~ M3 ·--~- (2) 
....--::-H =-r -=o-=-o ~2 s=-=7-=-o~o --"o'-=-o---=r-=-R· A"'-=N:-'.:'S7I-::-:s r=-=o-=-R _,2=-=s-=-n -:-1 2::-:9-=-s ---------'~:-':;--'"-;""-'.~ ·'-"x-:-?-'2~S D 1 2 g 6 ----;c( 6 f 

HL-0063900-00 IC UPC14324H IC UPCI4324H (I) 
H X - 0 0 I 9 7 0 0 - 0 0 I N S U LATE P LA T E t' 1l'J II' 'J ( 7 ) 
SL 4031281-SC SCREW M3 L=l2 t"'J~~· UA M3 L 12 (9) 
NM-6030001-SC NUT M3XO. 5 o;Mt;t M3XO. 5 lh (9) 

- 34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



y & CORD COMPONE~TS l 9. p 0 WE R SUp p L ~ 1'111 '"" 

~·::1 ~~~1m 

6 7 9 8 13 14 

4 - - ~.--~~~~ i 
5 

3-~~-~~ >::,.,-----

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t :; } 1 

I M8601-512-DBO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD F ASK. CPU ~n·:; P 7~ 
2 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t"-' J*>'' i!H M3 L=8 
3 M8554-512-0AO CPU POWKR SOURCE CORD ASM. CPU 1' 1'1' '.IJ-~· H 
4 M8511-512-0AO REGULATOR ASM. v~·~v-~ 7~ 
5 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t"-' J*)'' tH M3 L=B 
6 M8546-512-0AO FDD SIGriALING CORD ASM. FDD 5-'/J' ')J-~' 7~ 
1 M8541-512-0AO FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD f 1'1' /J-~' 7~ 
8 M8602-512-0AO 1/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1/F ~n·:; 7~ 
9 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t"-' J;fy' tU M3 L=8 

10 M8556-512-0AO l/F COriTROL POWER CORD ASM. 1/F tH' a3?f 11' /J-~' 7~ 
11 M8557-512-0AO 1/F DRIVUG POWER CORD ASM. I/F 7~'?.3?;'':;1'/J-t' 7~ 
12 M8551-512 OAO PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 5-'/J' ?:J-r' 7~ 
!3 M8568-513-0AO SOL~NOID CORD ASM. YvJH' J-r' ?~ 
14 MB569-512-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. Fl'l17' v-:\'J-1-' H 
15 M8 5 44-512 -OAO X PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. X 11' JVH-~J-r' 7~ 

~I 6::------"""'M 8::-:5;---;475 -:_ 5,--:172 -..,_ 0::--:A-70 --:-:Y~P::-:U~L7S ::-H -7:M70 ::-:T O~R---::-:C O~R7D ---=A,;-::S7.M'--. ------Y 1\' JV H- ~ J- V 7 ~ 
11 M8542-512-0AO SIGNALING CORD ASM. 'J?ifii'J$'/J''):J-r' 7~ 
18 18603-512-AAO PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASK. PMDC :\'n' / 7~ 
19 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4X0.1 L=8 t"-' J;f)'' UA MHO. 1 L=8 
20 M8555-512-0AO PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDC f '.11' /J-V 1~ 
21 MS543-512-0AO PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDC 5-'/J' ?J·-V 7~ 
22 18604-511-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER ~n':; ~~ 
23 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3 L=8 t"-' J;y' tAA M3 L=8 
24 M8552-512-0AO PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 f '11' /J-~' 7~ 
25 #01 M8513-511-AAO TRANSFORMER ASM. D 1' '11' /H/A D 'J~ 
26 #02 M8513 -511-BAO TRANSFORMER ASM. E f' :;1' /t1/A ll ?~ 
21 #03 M8513-517-CAO TRANSFORJHR ASM. F f' 11' '1~1/A F 7~ 
28 SL-4051091-SC SCRE'II M5X0.8 L=10 t"-'JH•' tAA MSXO.B L=IO 
29 M8514-512 OAO RECTIFIER ASK. t19~?~ 'J~ 

AMT. 

I 
4 
I 
l 
2 
I 
i 
1 
6 
l 
I 
l 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
6 
l 
I 
l 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

3 0 S L- 4 0 4 1 0 9 1 - S C SCREW M 4X 0 , 1 L = l 0 t"-' J l 51' t H M 4X 0 , 7 L = 1 0 3 
-3~1~------~HK~0~26~6~5~00~-~6~0--~T~ER~M~I~NA~L~BA~S~E~~------------~~~/~5'~~~.~1~==-~~~~~-

32 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4 L=12 t"-'Ji>'' tAA M4 L=l2 
33 M8541-512-0AO SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. t/if$'/J' ?J-r' 7~ 
34 M8597-512-0AO SE~SOR TRUNK CORD ASM. t'.lt1~?11'r-7'!V 'J~ 
35 M8591-510-0AO I POLS~ MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. X ~JVAt-~t~''r11-7'JV 7~ 
36 18592-510-0AO Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. Y ~~At-,f~~11t-7'JV 7~ 
31 M.8595-5l0-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. 7='J'Jf7' v-H~??'H-7' JV 'J~ 
38 M8592-512-0AO SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASM, l7A'JV7'f~?111-7'JV 7~ 
39 M8561-512 OAO PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. "' r JVA1'JfJ-V 7~ 
40 84714-220 OAO TWO-STEPPED STROKE CABLE ASM. 2J'/A~P-7tfl1-7'JV 7~ 
41 B8205-229-0AO PEDAL SW£TCH TRUNK CORD ASM. "' ,. ~A{'Jfhi)11J-V 7~ 
42 M8561-511-CAO AC CABLE ASM. AC .:~rytJa'Jr' 11' /1-7' JV 7~ 
43 M8594-510-0AO SOLENOID TRUNK CODE ASM. ~vJ1t'1~?11J-t' 'J~ 

NOTE (~]:gc) #Ol. .... For 190V-250V 
#02 •.... For lOOV 130V 
#03 •• , •. For 220V-HOV (For Export) 

- 36 -

l90V-250Vffl 
100V-130Vffl 
220V-440Vffl ( fifltliffl) 

l 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 
N~~r~ar~ 

-·~1-. ~ • I . ' 

l 2 

6 

I 

' :1 

29-36--4 

~24· 

Cll~.-. __ ]~--------25 u 

15~ 16 
17 
18 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 

40-~ 

= 

., 
I 

i 
-- J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t / } 1 AMT. 

l B9121-220-0AO OILHR (CONTAINING No.2 OIL) 77'H:t No.2 :.1'1/ltH 
2 B2557-229-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7' 77-.71'17' 1/'J-17 
3 SS-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 V'll~'~t7H' ll/64-40 L=9. 5 
4 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L 3. 5 viViJ'H:t' 9/e4-40 L=3. 5 
5 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET }/:tt:r.aT;:l' J.V-·~ 
6 PJ-3091200-01 QUICK COUPLING SOCKET ?/~'f:t' a{/~ ~1'~ 
7 Bl626-850-000 NUT 7' 1J..1'J'J7' 1/'JH~Jt~d 
8 \VP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5XSXO. 5 t7f' h'-* 4. 5X8XO. 5 
9 B2564 229-000 FEEDING FRMA SPONGE JJt'iti'l~?'JJ..i' /V' 

10 B2591-229-000 FEEDING FRMA SPONGE SHEET }J.fi}";r.;t,;t.' /1' ~-t 
ll Bl805-205-000 BOBBIN ;f t' / 
12 B910l-224-00B SCREW-DRIVER, LARG~ ~'7{1\'- r 1 
13 B9ll0-012-000 SCREW-DRIVER, MEDIUM ~'7{1\'- h."IJ 
14 B 9 Ill - 0 12- 0 0 0 SCREW-DR I VE R, SMALL V 7 11\' - :1 11 "IJ 
15 G5104-l5l-000 SPANNER 12!17 h"IJ'J'1'AI\'t 12X17 
16 B9112-012-000 SPHNER 11Xl4 h"IJ'J'1J..J\'t 171;;-:XI'"'4--
17 B9113-012-000 SPANNER 9Xl0 ~a"IJ'J'fJ..J\'t 9Xl0 
18 D9103-555-DOO SPANNER 6X 7 IJ:liJ'J'fJ..J\' t 6X 7 
19 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5mm 61J'J;t;' iJv/1 5mm 
20 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4mm 61J'Ji'iJv/1 4rnm 
21 89141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3mm 6M;J;' iJv/f 3mm 
22 Jl066-000-00B HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2mm 6~'J;f;' iJv/f 2mm 
23 B3!01-280-0AO SAFETY PLATE ASM. 7/1.' 'J7' v-Hq11:>'' 1 'J~ 
24 MTJ-VM004700 V-BELT, 47 inch V "' IH 471/r 
25 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 'J' Yi-.h"IJ7' 
26 BllOl-552-000 ACCESSORY BAG 7Y''Jt//\'99' 
21 88601-WPI-OAO TOOL BOX ASM. :Jl'J'J' J\' :l 9~ 
28 B1170-229-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUX. COVER SHEET J\l]{U:t' dl\'-V-~ 

l 
2 
8 
1 
4 
I 
8 
8 
2 
2 
4 
l 
I 
1 
l 

29 #02 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 1\Y DPXS #14 1 
30 #02 MDP-50081604 NHDLE DPXS #16 J\1] DPX5 #16 1 
31 #03 MC-2005009-05 NEEDLE l35X5 HO I\~ !35X5 #90 1 
32 #03 MC-2005010 05 NEEDLE 13515 #100 1\V 13515 #100 1 
33 #09 MTJ-VM004800 V-BELT, 48 inch V "' IH 481/f l 
34 #04 MDP-l70B2004 NEEDLE DPI17 #20 nV DPX17 #20 l 
35 #06 M3004-518-0AO OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. YiJifl\' -1-IH-~ 'J~ l 
36 #05 MC-3720012-55 NEEDLE l35Xl7 #125 J\1) l35Xl7 #125 I 
37 GPK-470010AA FOOT SWITCH ASM. 7'lr'A1'l11~ I 
38 #01 82556-229-0YO FEED PLATE BLANK LARGE ~;{n' 1/'J 1 
39 #01 82594 229-000 ORIGIN REFERENCE FEED FRAME 1' /r/~~· ~/V71~ 1 
40 --~~O~l~B~1~67I0~-~2~29~-~0~00~~L~-~S~HA~P~ED~L~IN~K~~~----------~t7~t~~~l~Lh~'~;~~/,~1 __________ ~1 
41 B 9 1 0 1 - 4 9 0- 0 0 0 NEEDLE P LATE DR IV E R I\~ H 3 iJ r' 71 J\' - 1 
42 M8599-512-0AO ACCESSORIES ASM. JV''Jt/ 'J~ 1 
43 E9611-601-000 FUSE lA b-X' lA (1) 
44 ~9628-252-000 FUSE 7A t~-x· 7A (1) 
45 E8523 304-000 FUSE lOA ~· 7f.:IJ/b-7-.' lOA (1) 
46 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A ~HH' b-J..' 7A Of 
47 #01 M8599-512-0AB ACCESSORIES B ASM. 7Y''Jt/ B 'J~ ! 
48 U611-601-000 FUSE 1A t~-x· lA (1) 
49 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A t~-x· 7A (1) 
50 E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA h'?Ah/t:~.-X' lOA (1) 
51 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A ~1.1.7'1' t~-.x· 7A (1) 
52 M9560 516-000 FLOPPY DISK A "i-t' J.'t' 1J..'J A l 
53 M3004-510-000 PATTERN RECORD SHEET 1\' ~-/~!1'/$'-r l 
54 #07 MTS-P00950AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P. C. D. 95 t-n· -lJ 7~ P. C. D. 95 1 
55 #08 MTS-P00800AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P. C. D. 80 t-~7' -V 'J~ P. C. D. 80 l 
56 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER lOX18X2. 5 !\'*if'~·.{. l0Xl8X2. 5 (!) 
57 NM-6550815-SF NUT }-~!Vt'l~ (1) 

NOTE 0Ui3) #01. ...• Special order part 
#02 .. ,,, For 229BS (Except JE) 
#03.,,,, For 229BS (For JE) 
#04,.,,, For 2 2 9BH (Except JE) 
#05.,,,, For 229BH (For JE) 
#06,,.,, For Export 
#07 ... ,, For 50Hz 
#08 •... , For 60Hz 
#09 ... ,, For Single phase 50Hz 

- 38-

*¥JJtli:l.Jt$~ 
229BSffl (JE.a;~() 
229BSffl(JEffl) 
229BHffl (JE.a;~() 
229BHffl(JEffl) 

l±lffl 
50Hzffl 
60Hzffl 
_IJ;ff! 5 o H z m 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*."51 it[~ 

RRF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

2 
13 

4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 9 
20 
2 I 
22 

,---
1 

I 
I I 

/~ 

3 

4 

i 
I 
I 
I 
L __ 

PART NO. D E S C RIPTION 
---~·~ ------- ------ ------- ------ -------------- -------

111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-8400~ SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-404-100-A SPOOL PIN 
83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-83902 SPOOL REST 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 

11-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
11-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 

lll-83 603 THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 
111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5XO. 8 L=l4 
NM-6050001-S~ NUT M5XO. 8 

ll-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
lll-83803 SPOOL REST ARM B 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
NM-6050001 SE NUT M5XO. 8 
B3317-704-000 MUT CIS 
WP-1702600-SO WASHER 1 7X3 OX2, 6 
D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16. H26. 6X3. 2 
MA0-11532000 STAPLH 

t 'j j. { 

1 H'11?1 '~ 
1 r¥:t7H' J. 
1r¥H1'*'? 
H¥tlJJ;'it' 
1r¥:t?1'f7 
t7J*~· M6 L = 15 
1 Hf?f' y ntr 
1 H'7T ?*J' J' A 
1 rH?T' B j~ 
1 Hfili' ~ ?1 
1 t7H' ry•n' 1 
t"'' :JH' M5XO. 8 L = 14 
t.1'1b9t·d M5XO. 8 lh 
{ t7f;l;'? ~7 
1 tH?f' B 
J\'*f'b'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
!1'/bH'I~ M5XO. 8 1h 
H7H'?t.it1r 
t7·tf:b'~ 17X30X2.6 
1 ~H;J;' ?;r ?VJJ' A 
J\' H' b' * l 6. 4 X 2 6. 6 X 3. 2 
J-V A1'J7' II-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

__ j 

AMI. 

1 
(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
{I) 

{21 
( 2) 
(l) 
(l) 
{ 2) 
! 2) 
(2) 
{2) 
( 2) 
(l) 
{ 3 J From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No. Pa Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
8b I No. 8b I ~ No. 8b I ~ No. t'A I ~. No. 

BP-3000000 00 2 4 5 81201-220 000 8 2 3 81821-280-000 12 13 B2515-229-000 18 28 
BP-3000000 00 24 14 81202-210 000 8 2 4 81823-280-000 1 2 15 82516-229 OOA 20 2 3 
BP-3000000 00 2 4 19 B1203-280-000 8 g 81828-205-0AO 12 1 82516-229-00B 20 6 
BP-3000000-00 2 4 2 7 81204-210-0AO 8 25 B1831-220-000 12 37 B2517-229-000 16 18 
BP-3000000-00 24 2 9 81205 210-0AA 8 40 81832-220-000 12 41 82518-224-000 20 12 

I BP-3000000-00 24 3 1 BI205-210-0BA 8 36 81901-280-0AO B 2 ]!2518-229-000 18 24 
BP-3000000-00 24 55 81206 210-000 8. 26 B1901-280-0BO 8 1 82523-229-000 20 l J I BP-5000000-00 24 26 Bl207 205-000 8 28 81903-552-000 8 14 82524-229-0AO 20 21 
BP-~000000 00 24 7 B1208 210-0AO 8 u Bl904-28G-OOO 8 3 ! 82526-229-000 20 14 
8T-0600400-E8 28 12 81209-220-0AO 8 32 81905-541-AOO 8 5 82527-220-000 22 7 
81104-2 20-0A8 ~ 8 81223-771-000 g 5€ 31905-541-800 8 4 82527·224-000 20 34 
B1104·220-00B 2 9 1!1401-210-000 8 59 Bl905-541-COO 8 6 1!2528-224-000 20 35 

I 1!1105-220-00A 2 I 81402-210-000 8 58 81905-541-])00 8 7 82529-229-0AO 20 18 
81110·229-00A 6 1 1!1403-280-000 8 16 1!2101-220-0AO 14 16 82529-229-0BO 20 1 
81111-220-000 6 8 B1404-280-000 8 8 82101-220-000 14 31 1!2529-229-000 20 2 
81111-232-000 2 56 1!1405 012 000 2 39 1!2102-205-000 14 2 I 1!2529-229-000 20 19 

I 81112-229-000 4 B B1405 210-000 8 18 82103-220-000 14 I 7 B2530-229-000 20 30 
BI113 224-000 4 9 B1406-210-000 8 52 1!2104-220-000 14 18 1!2531-229-000 20 10 

I Bl115-220-000 6 16 1!1411-552 OAO 8 60 82106-220-000 14 19 82532-220-000 20 29 
B!115-229-000 4 1 1!1411-804-AOO 8 II 1!2107-210-000 14 20 1!2535-222-000 26 29 
81115 232 OAO 2 I 0 Bl411-804-BOO 8 1 2 32301-210-0AO 16 13 1!2551-229-000 22 54 I Bl115 232 OAO 2 6 2 B1411-804-BOO 12 8 1!2301-210 000 16 15 82552-229-000 22 60 

' 1!1115-232-000 2 12 Bl4li-804-BOO 12 44 1!2302-205-0AO 14 2 82553-229-000 22 71 I B1115-232-000 2 65 Bl411-804-COO 8 10 82302-210-000 16 16 B2554-229-000 2 2 28 

I Bl1!6-229-000 4 2 Bl411 804-DOO 8 13 B2302-280-000 14 15 82555-229-000 2 2 70 
B1117-220-000 2 4 81414-232 000 8 57 82303-280 000 14 12 82556-229-0YO 38 38 
Bll19-220-000 6 9 Bl419-026-000 24 3 82304-205-000 2 2 10 82556-229-000 22 67 I 81120-220 000 6 I 0 81502-229-000 4 I 5 1!2304-220-0AO 16 20 82557-229-000 38 2 I 
81121-224-000 4 10 81503-229-000 4 16 1!2305-210-000 16 19 82557-280-00B 2 2 3 I 

I 81122-220-00B 2 46 81506-352-000 30 41 82306-220-000 16 35 82558-229-000 22 35 
81123-229-000 2 48 81508-180-000 22 40 82307-220-000 16 40 82560-220-000 22 74 ' ' 81509-227 000 I 0 l 1!2308-220-000 16 33 1!2561-220-000 22 7 3 ' 81123-280 000 2 7 I ! 
81124-220 000 2 47 Bl509-227 000 I 0 2 82310-220-000 16 23 B2562-220-000 2 2 65 I B1124-280-000 2 60 81601 220-000 10 8 1!2311-220-000 16 24 82553-224-00B 2 2 6c 

I 1!1125-220-000 2 49 81602 220-000 10 3 9 82312-220 000 8 50 1!2564-229-000 38 g 
B112~·280-000 2 69 81603 220 000 10 38 1!2313-280 000 14 14 82566-229-000 2 2 52 
Bl126-210-000 2 40 81604-220-000 I 0 34 B2401-205-000 8 48 I 1!2568-229-000 2 2 4 7 
B1!26-210-UOO 3 0 80 81605-220-000 10 35 132402-220-0AO 16 2 I 82569-229-000 2 2 55 
81126-229-00A 6 3 2 81606 220-000 I 0 ! 2 B2402 220-000 16 2 2 82570-229-000 2 2 2 9 
81126-552-000 2 6 7 81608-220-000 l 0 9 82403-210-000 16 2 5 B2514-229-000 2 2 3 9 
BII27-229-00A 6 24 1!1609-220-000 10 26 82404-220-000 16 12 82578-229-000 2 2 4 9 
Bll27-280-000 2 74 B1610-220-000 I 0 15 82405-210-000 16 44 82579-229-000 2 2 48 
Bl!28-210-0DB 2 5 81610-229-000 38 40 8240£-210-000 16 4 5 82580-229-000 22 43 
B1129-229-00A 6 34 8H11-224-000 I 0 4 1!2407-210-000 16 8 82581-229-000 2 2 53 
81129-229-00B 6 3 5 81612-220-000 I 0 14 82408-210-000 I 6 6 82582-229-000 2 2 22 
81130-224-000-A 6 26 Bl613-220-000 I 0 13 82409-210-000 16 3 I 82583-229-000 22 4 
81130-229-000 6 2 9 81614-220-000 I 0 II 1!2410-220-0AO 16 2 9 82584-229-000 22 I 
81131-224-000 6 2 I 81615 224-000 I 0 5 82410 220-000 16 30 82585-229-000 2 2 12 I 
81132-224-000 4 I 7 81616-220-000 10 6 B2 411-210-000 16 3 82586-229-000 2 2 17 
81133-280-000 4 3 5 81620-224-000 I 0 19 B2412 220-000 16 11 t B2587-229-000 22 IS 
Bl134-229-00A 6 6 81621 224-000 1 0 20 82413 220-000 16 5 82588-229-000 2 2 10 
81141-229-000 2 52 81622-224 OAO 10 21 82414-210 000 I 6 18 82591-220-000 3 8 . I 81141-229-000 32 20 81625 224-000 10 25 82414-280 OAO !2 55 B25S 1-229-000 3 B 10 
81159-229-000 6 1 7 E1626 220-000 2 2 2 0 82415 210-000 16 I 7 I 82594-229-000 3 8 39 
81161-229-000 2 0 28 81626-850-000 38 7 82415-280-0AO 12 54 82629-980-000 30 42 
81170-229-000 4 7 B1627-220-000 I 0 2 9 82416-280-000 12 53 I 82702-210-000 14 34 
81170··229-000 38 28 B!628-220-000 I 0 33 82417-280-000 12 52 I 82703-210-000 26 g 
B1171-a24-00B 6 31 B1629-224-000 10 3 E2418-280-000 12 59 I 82714-761-000 H 48 
Bli81-229-000 4 30 81802-210-0AO I 2 20 82421-205-0AO 12 63 B2727-761-000 16 42 
81182-229-000 4 31 B1804 280-0AO 12 34 82423-280-00C 12 62 82740-771-000 30 54 
81184-229-000 4 18 81805-205-000 12 2 82424-210-000 12 60 83012-816-AOO 22 9 
l!ll85-229-000 4 23 81805 205-000 38 II B2425 224 OAB 12 49 83028-450-000 26 30 
81186-229-000 4 2 9 81805 980-000 12 30 82425-224-0AO 12 48 83101-280-0AO 38 23 
81187-229-000 4 28 BIH!l-220-0AA 12 46 82425 224-000 12 51 1!3107-804-000 14 8 
81188-229-000 4 4 BIBI2-20S-OAO 12 5 82426-210-00A 12 50 83112-761-000 14 5 
81189-229-000 4 5 81813-980-000 12 7 82426 210-00D 12 66 83114-232-000 14 9 
81190-229-000 18 8 81814-980 000 12 10 82501-229-000 18 I B3114-771-000 n 58 t 
81191-229-000 4 24 1!1815-980 000 12 II 82502 229-000 22 32 83120-125-000 14 10 
81192-229-000 4 25 81816-280-000 22 56 82504-229-000 18 15 83123-352-000 2 14 
81193-229-000 J 3 2 B1817-205-0A8 12 68 1!2505-229-000 18 27 1!3123-352-000 2 63 ' 81194-229-000 18 13 BI817-205-0AO 12 3 82506-229-000 18 16 1!3125-012-000 2 11 
81195-22:-ooo 18 14 81818-205-00B 12 69 1!2509-229-000 18 4 83125-012-000 2 66 
1!1196-299-000 18 I 0 BI818-205-000 12 4 82510 229-000 20 26 fl3126 012-000 2 13 
B1197-229-000 18 II 81819-280-000 12 18 82511 229-000 20 25 B3126-0!2-000 2 64 

I 
81198-229-000 4 36 B1819-280-000 12 45 B2512 229-000 18 3 B3126-012-000 14 u 
Bll99-229-000 6 38 B1820-280 000 12 16 82513-229-000 18 20 83129-053 000 14 J 

' 

- 40 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX OF PARTS ;w 51 
f. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. e Ref. Part No. Page Ref ·l Q m ~ No. c • No. Q I ~ Oil oa co No. 
1 B8!05-220-00B 30 4 08604-761-COB 2 0 22 MDP-500B1400 I g 

27 B8106-229-00C 30 67 D9 103 555-DOO 3 B 18 MDP-500BI404 3 B 2 g 
33 B8106-229-00D 30 68 MDP-500BI604 38 3 0 

B3204 210-000 20 B8107-229-000 30 73 KA-9500BOI-OO 28 28 MTJ VM004700 38 2 4 
B3205-210-QOO 13 B8108-220-000 30 13 EA-9500B02-00 3 2 2 4 MTJ H!004800 3 B 3 3 
B3206-210-000 3 6 B8109-220-000 30 14 EA-9502BOI-00 2 B 7 MTS-P00800AO 3 8 55 
B3207-210-000 30 B8110-220-0AO 30 I 7 EA-9502B02-00 2 6 3 MTS-P00950AO 3 8 54 
83208-210 000 34 B8110-220-000 30 18 EA-9502805-00 28 2 6 MIOOI-513-00B 31 6 
B3208-280 000 28 BSII0-373-NOO 30 16 E8523-304 000 38 45 MI002-513-CAA 31 10 
B3209-210-000 3 5 BBIII-220-000 30 19 E8523-304-000 38 50 Ml003-51HlOG 34 1 6 
B3210-210 000 2 1 B8112-220-000 30 2 0 K8760-452-MOO 20 3 Mi004. .. 512-000 34 17 
B3211-210-000 2 4 B8113-229-0AO 30 7 5 E8760-452-MOO 20 20 Ml010··510-000 3 1 26 
B3212-21Hl00 25 B8114-229-0AO 30 7 6 E9567-319-000 30 18 MIOII-512-000 0 1 22 u I 

B3212-76 J -000 2 19 B8120-220-000 30 2 4 ~9611-601-000 38 43 !11021 512 000-A 34 28 
B3213-205 000 s 43 B8150-220-000 30 15 E9611-60!-000 38 48 Ml073 .. 517-000 32 25 
B3311-012 000 3 9 4 B8160-229-000 30 26 E9628-252-000 34 26 1.0075··511-000 32 19 
B3317 704-000 39 18 B8161-220-000 30 30 E9628-252-000 38 44 MIOB0-510-000 32 i 2 
BJ320-404 100-A 39 3 B8162-220-000 30 32 E9628-252-000 38 49 MlOBI-513-00A 32 9 
B3501-2l0-000 24 33 :68163-220-000 30 27 MI082-510-COO 32 16 
B3502 220-0AO 24 I B8164-~20-0AO 30 34 GBR-01713000 34 12 !(1083-510 000 32 7 
33503-220-000 24 9 B8164-220-000 30 35 GC!-02906000 38 19 !(3004-510-000 38 53 
B3504 220-000 24 10 B8165-220-000 30 36 GPK-470010AA 38 37 M3004-513-00G 32 I 0 
83504-280-000 4 22 B8166-220-000 30 37 G5104-151-000 38 15 M300 518-0AO 38 35 
83505 220-0AO 24 II B8167-224-000 30 59 G5430-116-000 28 2 M3010-518 000 32 II 
B3505-280-000 24 21 88170-220-000 30 53 M4007 I!HlAB B 42 
83506-220-0AO 24 15 B8l7l-220-000 30 56 HA-0007600-00 32 8 M8510-517-AAA 3 I 
B3507-210-000 24 35 B8180 224-000 4 21 HA-0013700-2A 3 I 15 M8510-517 BAA 3 I 1 
B3507-220-000 24 46 B8181-2H-OOO 4 22 HA-0013700-00 3 I i 4 M8510-517-CAA 3 I 4 
B3507-280-000 24 6 38201-229-00C 30 44 l!C-0108022-10 34 8 MSSl0-517-DAA 3 I 2 
B3508-220 000 24 20 B820l-229-00D 30 45 llC-0187010-20 34 9 M8510-517-EAA 31 5 
83508-280-000 24 3 7 B8202-205-000 30 21 l!C-0188010-30 34 II M8511-512 OAO 36 4 
B3508-280-000 24 3 8 B8204-816-00C 3 0 46 HC-0188033-20 34 I 0 M8512 513-0AO 31 I 
B3509-220-000 24 2 B8205-229-0AO 36 41 l!D-000!200-00 2 6 16 M8513-517-AAO 3 6 2 5 
83509 280-000 2 4 I 2 B8210-210-00B 3 0 58 HD-0006700-00 2 6 2 0 M8513-517-BAO 36 2 6 
B3509-280-000 24 16 B82ll 210-00B 30 51 l!F-0014007-00 38 46 M8513 517-CAO 3 6 2 7 
B3514-210 OAO 8 27 B8213 206-000 3 0 6 3 HF-0014007-00 3 8 5 I bi85i4-512 OAO 36 2 g 
83514-229-000 24 49 BB 6 0 1-'IIP 1-0AO 38 27 HG-0032700-00 34 20 M8541-512 OAO 36 33 
83515-229-000 24 50 B9101-224-00B 3 8 12 HG-0032800-00 32 4 M8542 512-0AO 3 6 1 7 
83516-224-000 2 4 5 I B9101 490 000 38 41 HG-0032900-00 3 2 6 M8543··512 OAO 3 6 2 I 
83518-210-000 2 4 36 B9!0! 552 000 38 2 6 HK-0188000-20 14 30 M8544 512 OAO 3 6 l 5 
83518 280 000 24 I 7 B9!10-012 000 38 13 HK-0266500-60 3 6 3 I M5545·512 OAO 3 6 16 
B3520-220 000 24 34 B9!11 012-000 38 14 HL-0063900-00 34 32 M8546-512 OAO 36 6 
83522-220-000 24 25 B9112-0!2-000 35 16 HL-0054200-10 34 2 M8547-512-0AO 3 6 7 
83523-220-000 24 8 B9113-012-000 38 I 7 HL-0084200·11 34 3 M8551-512-0AO 3 6 2 
B3538-112-000 2 4 3 9 B9121-012-0AO 30 6 6 HL-0084200-12 34 4 M8552-5!2-0AO 36 24 
B4001-229-0AO 2 6 3 5 89121-220-0AO 38 l HL-OOH200·40 34 5 M8554-5l2 !lAO 36 3 
B4001-229-0AO 26 41 B9140-312-000 3 8 20 F.M-0006300-10 31 1 7 M8555-512-0AO 6 20 
34002-229-0AO 2 6 23 B9141-372-000 38 21 HP-0002002-00 14 29 M8556--512-0AO 36 ! 0 
B4002 229 ooo 26 3 4 HP-0014200-00 26 2 M8557--512-flAO 36 II 
B4003-229-0AO 26 3 9 CQ-2020000-00 24 4 HR-0284050-30 31 13 M8561 512-0AO 36 39 
84003-229 000 26 0 CQ-2020000-00 24 I 8 HT-0024600-00 34 19 M8561 517-CAO 36 2 
84004-229-0AO 26 42 CQ-2020000-00 24 28 HT-0025700-00 34 31 ll8568-513 OAO 36 I 
B4004-229 000 26 43 CQ-2522000-00 24 13 HT-0033300-00 H 25 ll856 -512 OAO 36 14 
84005-229-0AO 26 l CQ-2522000-00 24 30 HX-0002100-00 31 25 M8570-5l7-HA 32 
84005-229-000 26 2 CQ-2522000-00 24 32 HX-0009300-0C 26 I 0 M8570~517-0AA 2 
84006-220-000 6 13 CQ-2522000-00 24 54 HX-0011400-0B 3 I 24 M8571 517-0AO 32 
B4007-229-000 8 6 CS-079101F-SH 12 31 HX -00 ll6 00-00 34 6 M8578-51J-OAO 3 I l & 
B4008-229-000 26 21 CS-OBOOB!P-SH 12 39 HX-0015300-00 32 5 M859J-5IO-OAO 6 35 
B4009-224-0AO 26 2 4 CS-080081F-SH 22 30 HX-0019700-00 34 33 M8592-510-0AO 6 3 6 
B4010-220-000 26 27 CS-090121A-SH 18 25 HX-0022100-0A 3 2 2 3 1!8592-512-0AO 3 6 38 
B4011-210-000 26 36 CS-111101C SH 10 36 HX-0023300-00 2 6 6 M8593 12 QA 0 2 8 1' "v 
B4110-220-0AA 2 6 I CS-1201010-SH 20 41 HX-0023300-00 28 29 M8594-510-0AO 3 6 
34130-229-0.~0 2 B 7 CS-1410710-SH 8 46 HX-0029800-00 ~I 20 M8595-5l0-0AO 3 6 3 7 
B4702-220-0AO 2 8 4 ~S-14712U-SH fl 44 M8597 512 OAO 3 6 
B47l0-220-00A 28 3 JI066-000-00B 3 B 2 2 MS599-512 OAB 3 8 
]4710-220-00~ 2 8 14 Dl455-055 BOO 10 43 M8599-512-UAO 38 
B4710-220-00C 28 3 7 Dl458-055-BOO I 0 42 MA0-11532000 3 9 2 2 M8601-512-DBO 
B4711-220-00A 2 B 3 5 DI457-055-BOO I 0 41 J.!Af-80 116 SOO 30 43 M8601-512-DBO 3 G 1 
B4711-220-00B 2 8 3 6 DI805-MLB-HOO 12 70 MAZ-10406000 4 2 7 M8602 512 OAO 27 
B4712-220-0AO 2 8 32 D2430-555 BOO 2 2 9 MC-2005009-05 38 3 I M8602-512-0AO B 
B4114-220-0AO 2 8 34 D2430 555-BOO 16 46 MC-20050i0-00 8 20 M860h5i2-AAO 
84714-220-0AO 3 6 40 D3112 L4B-BOO 14 3 MC-2005010-05 38 32 M8603-ti2-AAO 38 
BBIOI-229-0AA 30 1 D3310··555-DOO 39 20 MC-3720012-50 54 li:H604 517-0AO 34 
ll8101-229-00A 30 2 D6028-555-BOB 20 5 MC-3720012-55 3 8 36 M8604 517 0.40 3 6 
BS102-220-00B 30 l2 D604.2-555 BOO 20 4 J,fDP-170B2000 8 53 M8605-5!0-UAO 2f 
B8104-220-00B 30 3 D6042 555 BOO 20 21 MDP-1701!2004 38 34 MS670-5!0-0AO 3 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref~ c i ~ No. 0 i ~ No. " i ~ No. c i Fl: No. "" "" "" DO 

M9560-516-000 38 52 SD-0600352-SP 14 2 4 SM-9082023-S~ 3 0 8 SS-7110840-SP 2 6 1 
M9609-171-000 34 23 SD-0600411-TP 2 2 14 SM-9082023-SE 3 I 7 SS-7110840-SP 12 2 8 

SD-0640321-SP I 0 2 8 SM-9083503-SC 30 6 9 SS-7110840-SP 14 3 2 
N"S-6090310-SP 2 59 SD-0640321-SP 14 2 5 SM-9122503-SB 30 5 SS-7110840-SP 16 2 7 
NS-6090310-SP 2 70 SD-0640321-SP 16 3 4 SM-9 124503-SB 6 12 SS-7110840-SP 16 2 8 
NS-6110310-SP 2 i 7 SD-0640321-TP I 0 16 SS-1060210-TP 12 6 5 SS-7110840-SP 24 44 
NS-61103!0-SP 4 3 7 SD-0640321-TP 2 2 15 SS-1110640-TP I 2 6 7 SS-7110840-SP 26 2 5 I tiS-6110310-SP 4 6 SD-0641322-TP 2 2 3 8 SS-1110840-SP 4 3 SS-7110910-TP I 8 5 
NS-6110430-SP 16 2 SD-0650305-TP 16 I SS-1110840-SP 6 3 7 SS-7111110-TP 12 2 1 
NS-6110530-SP 2 2 6 SD-0720321-TP I 0 I 7 SS-1110840-SP 18 9 SS-7111410-TP I 0 I 0 
NS-6110530-SP I 0 2 2 SD-0800341-SP 30 38 SS-1110840-SP I 8 12 SS-7151120-SP 8 55 
NS-6120310-SP 16 4 3 SD-0801021-TP 12 2 2 SS-1110840-SP 2 2 7 2 SS-7151610-SP 2 2 6 I 
NS-6150310-SP 2 7 2 SD-1100301-TP 16 4 SS-2110920-TP 16 I 0 SS-7661540-SP I 0 40 
NS-6150430-SP I 0 3 2 SL-4030691-SC 3 1 2 I SS-2110920-TP 16 4 7 SS-8090410-TP 2 7 9 
NS-6240630-Stl 30 48 SL-4030881-SC 34 I 3 SS-2111010-TP 3 8 3 SS-8090610-SP 14 13 
t/S-6660430-SP I 2 29 SL-4030881-SC 3 4 2 I SS-3090610-SP 2 68 SS-8110410-TP 8 4 7 
tiS-6660511-SP 2 2 13 SL-4030891-SC 3 6 2 SS-4090715-SP 2 4 2 SS-8110422-TP 8 3 4 I NM-6030001-SC 2 6 I 9 SL-4030891-SC 3 6 5 SS-4110515-SP 2 7 3 SS-8110422-TP 12 3 2 
NM-6030001-SC 3 2 13 SL-4030891-SC 3 6 9 SS-4110515-SP 4 3 3 SS-8110422-TP 12 40 I 
NM-6030001-SC 3 2 14 SL-4030891-SC 3 6 23 SS-4110715-SP 6 4 SS-8110422-TP 2 2 II 
NM-6030001-SC 3 4 14 SL-4031081-SC 3 4 2 2 SS-4110715-SP 6 2 5 SS-8110422-TP 2 2 2 5 
tHH030001-SC 3 4 30 SL-4031091-SC 32 I 7 SS-4110715-SP 6 2 7 SS-8110422-TP 2 2 7 5 
NM-6030001-SC 3 4 3 5 SL-4031281-SC 3 4 2 9 SS-4110815-SP 2 50 SS-8110520-TP 2 2 3 
NM-6040001-SB 3 I 2 9 SL-4031281-SC 3 4 3 4 SS-4110815-SP 26 4 SS-8110520-TP 12 3 5 I 
NM-6040003-SC 14 28 SL-4031481-SC 30 22 SS-4110915-SP 6 3 3 SS-8110560-SP 2 7 8 

I 
!IM-6040003-SC 16 2 6 SL-4031481-SC 3 4 24 SS-4111015-SP 2 2 SS-8111010-TP 8 3 3 
NM-6050000-SC 28 2 2 SL-4031481-SF 2 6 I 7 SS-4111015-SP 2 3 7 SS-8111610-SP 8 3 5 
tH!-6050001-SE 3 9 13 SL-4040691-SC 6 7 SS-4111015-SP 6 3 0 SS-8150822-TP 12 3 6 
tiJ.!-6050001-SE 3 9 I 7 SL-4040691-SC 3 0 52 SS-4150715-SP 2 57 SS-8151550-SP 8 3 9 I NM-6050003-SC 30 6 2 SL-4040881-SF 3 6 19 SS-4150915-SP 6 2 2 SS-8660610-TP 8 2 1 
NM-6060001-SD I B 3 I SL-4040891-SC 2 8 2 7 SS-6060410-TP 12 12 SS-8660610-TP I 0 2 7 

I 
NM-6060002-SE 30 40 SL-4041081-SC 3 0 2 3 SS-6090440-SP 2 4 40 SS-8660610-TP 1 0 37 
NM-6080001-SC 3 0 II SL-4041091-SC 3 0 7 7 SS-6090630-TP 14 2 2 SS-8660810-TP 3 4 5 
NM-6080710-SN 3 0 7 2 SL-4041091-SC 3 I 11 SS-6090670-TP 8 15 SS-8661012-TP 8 49 
NM-6120011-SF 6 I 5 SL-404!091-SC 3 I 23 SS-6092120-SP 2 4 41 SS-9090833-TP 8 51 
NiH 55 0 815- SF 3 8 57 SL-4041091-SC 3 I 2 7 SS-6110430-TP 12 56 SS-9110920-CP 4 19 

SL-4041091-SC 3 6 30 SS-6110510-SP 4 2 6 SS-9!11010-SP 6 2 
PA-1603003-AO I 0 2 3 SL-4041281-SC 3 6 32 SS-6110610-TP 4 II SS-9111010-SP 2 6 4 5 
PA-2002005-00 2 2 2 I SL-4041291-SC 3 0 2 5 SS-6111140-SP 2 4 4 2 SS-9111020-TP 2 3 2 
PA-2501001-00 2 2 2 4 SL-4042581-SF 28 11 SS-6111210-SP 8 3 7 SS-9150710-TP 2 2 68 
PC-0105080-00 I 0 2 4 SL-4051091-SC 3 6 28 SS-6111610-SP 2 2 63 SS-9150910-SP 22 5 
PC-0124010-00 28 6 SL-4051241-SE 30 49 SS-6112810-SP 2 4 52 SS-9151120-CP 2 2 3 3 
PF-0552070-AO 28 3 SM-1031201-SC 34 I B SS-6120940-SP 2 2 44 SS-915112 0-CP 30 33 
PF-0705010-00 28 5 SM-1044050-SM 3 I 19 SS-6121210-SP 16 3 2 SS-9151160-CP 4 13 
PJ-0!52510-01 2 8 I 7 SM-4020501-SC 31 16 SS-6121210-SP 18 2 SS-915!160-CP 22 7 6 

I 
PJ-0305200-01 28 15 SM-4040601-SC 2 6 SS-6121212-TP 12 6 SS-9151240-SN 6 11 
PJ-0320525-03 22 2 7 SM-4040601-SC 3 0 6 5 SS-6121220-TP 16 14 SS-9151440-CP 2 0 3 2 
PJ-0320525-03 2 8 19 SM-4051405-SE 3 9 12 SS-6122030-SP 20 8 SS-9151630-CP 20 3 6 I PJ-04!10525-03 2 2 2 3 SM-5051400-SC 6 18 SS-6122510-SP 8 2 9 SS-9152130-CP 2 0 3 7 
PJ-0505252-01 2 8 i 6 SM-6031010-SC 2 6 3 7 SS-6150710-SP I 0 I 8 SS-9152130-CP 20 3 g I PJ-3010451-01 28 3 I SM-6040602-TP 18 2 I SS-6151220-SP 12 19 SS-9661230-CP 8 2 2 

I 
PJ-3040651-01 2 8 2 I SM-6040602-TP 2 2 57 SS-6151220-SP 12 3 8 
PJ-3040652-01 2 8 I 8 SM-6040802-TP I 8 2 2 SS-6151412-TP 8 3 I TA-0750704-RO 2 4 3 
PJ-3080400-02 28 20 SM-6040802-TP 20 I 7 SS-6151712-TP 16 3 6 TA-0850604-RO 2 44 
PJ-3090052-03 28 I SM-6041802-TP 22 2 6 SS-6151712-TP 2 6 28 TA-1050504-RO 2 3 B 
PJ-3091200-01 38 6 S!H050802-TP 20 7 SS-6151812-TP 14 3 3 TA-1050504-RO 2 7 7 I PS-0150065-KP 2 3 l SM-6050802-TP 20 2 4 SS-6153040-SP 20 11 TA-1250406-RO 2 3 I PS-0250!62-KH 12 14 SM-6051602-TP 18 2 9 SS-6621220-SP 14 2 3 TA-1250504-RO 3 2 2.) 
PS-0400141-KH 30 57 SM-6051802-TP 20 3 I SS-6681712-TP 8 3 0 TA-1450404-RO 6 2 3 i 
PS-0800302-KH 2 15 SM-6051802-TP 22 59 SS-7090410-SP I 2 6 1 TA-2100904-RO 2 55 ! PV-0351240-AO 23 9 SM-6052002-TP 18 I 7 SS-7090410-SP 3 8 4 ' PV-03 51240-BO 28 8 SM-6053002-TN 2 2 3 7 SS-7080510-TP 8 I 7 WP-0320500-SC 3 2 15 I PV-1405010-00 28 I 0 SM-6054002-TN 22 50 SS-7090620-TP 16 4 I WP-0330501-SB 2 6 18 I PV-2051010-00 28 3 0 S I!- 6 0 6 I 6 I 0 - S C- 3 9 6 SS-7090850-SP 2 6 8 I'IP-0330fi01-SC 26 38 I SM-6065002-TP IS 30 SS-7091110-SP I 0 7 WP-0371016-SD 14 2 6 
RE-0300000-KO 2 2 18 SM-8030402-TP I B I 9 SS-7110340-SP I 8 7 WP-0430800-SC 3 0 64 I RE-0700000-KO I 8 2 6 SM-8040602-TP 2 2 45 SS-7110510-SP 12 I 7 WP-0430801-SC 2 'l 
RE-0900000-KO 2 0 16 SM-8050802-TP 2 2 4 6 SS-7110510-SP I 2 47 WP-0450000-SD 2 fi1 I R0-048!901-00 I 0 3 0 SM-9054050-SC 2 2 4 2 SS-7110510-SP 2 6 14 1'/P-0450000-SD 4 3 4 

SM-9055053-SB 22 2 SS-7110510-SP 26 2 2 WP-0450000-SD 2 2 6 4 

I 

I 

SB-1090003-00 18 2 3 SM-9051450-SC 28 2 5 SS-7110510-SP 26 3 2 WP-0450000-SD 24 48 
SB-li200C'-00 20 15 SM-9051450-SC 30 6 I SS-7110710-SP 12 4 2 1'/P-0450000-SD 2 4 53 
SD-0460702-SP 2 6 3 I SM-9061403-SC 30 74 SS-7110710-SP 24 4 3 \'/P-0450000-SD 38 8 

I 

SD-0500803-TP ! 6 7 SM-9061850-SC 30 3 9 SS-7110710-SP 2 4 4 7 WP-0450801-SD 6 5 SD-0530221-SP 16 38 SM-9064550-SC 2 53 SS-7110710-SP 2 6 5 WP-0450801-SD 6 2 0 SD-0600101-TP I 2 64 SM-9064550-SC 3 2 2 I SS-7110740-TP 12 57 I'IP-0450801-SD 6 2 8 

- 42-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

5b I ~ No. 5b I ~ No. 5b I ~ No. 5b I ~ No. 
1\'P 0450801-SD 26 15 135-0l\403 12 43 
IYP-0450801-SD 26 2 3 135-08100 I 2 25 
WP-0450801-SD 26 26 135-08809 12 24 
WP 0450801 SP 8 38 135-08908 12 2 6 
WP-04501!46 SP 12 58 135-13205 16 37 
WP-0482086-SD 6 3 135-13304 16 39 
WP-0501016-SD 16 s 135-25506 38 25 
IYP-0501016-SD 21l 9 135-29601 24 23 
WP-0510516 SD 22 36 135-30209 24 24 
WP-0520656-SA 4 12 138-16603 2 41 
WP-0520656-SA 4 20 138-16855 12 23 
\IIP-0520656-SA 2 3 138-11408 14 II 
IVP-0531000-SC 28 23 138-11451 14 I 
IVP-053 000-SC 30 60 162-34106 8 36 
IVP-0531000-SD 12 21 168-10206 30 19 
\IIP-053!000-SD 22 58 
WP-0550800-SE 22 41 
WP-0561616-SC 6 19 
IVP-0561616 SC 14 21 
1\'P 0561616 SC 30 50 
WP 0612066-SP I 0 3 I 
WP-0612066-SP 32 22 
WP-0612516-SD 2 54 
\'IP-0621016-SD 4 14 
'IIP-0621016 SD 2 0 3 3 
WP-0621016-SD 20 38 
WP 0621016-SD 20 42 
WP-0621016-SD 22 6 
WP-0621016-SD 22 34. 
WP-0621016-S~ 22 6 g 
1\'P-0621016-SD 22 11 
'IIP-0621016 SD 24 45 
WP-064!600-SC 22 62 
\'/P-0641601 SC 30 28 
\'/P-0651056-SD 20 40 
'IIP-0651056-SH 2 22 
WP-0102026-SP 22 8 
IVP-0841600-S~ 30 29 
1\'P-0841601-SC 30 I 0 
WP-0850002-SC 3 I 9 
WP-0851846-SC 30 10 
IVP-0952616-SD 1 2 9 
\'IP-1021016-SD 30 41 
WP-1101016-SD 3 0 55 
WP-1202016-SD 20 43 I WP-1302501-SC 3 0 7 
lf/P-1302501-S~ 6 13 
WP-1702600-SO 39 19 
\\'8-0410002 KN 3 I 2 8 
WS-0510002-K~ 2 8 24 
WS-0510002-KN 3 9 I 6 
WS-0511302-KS 22 5 I 
WS-0610002-KN 3 0 3 I 
WS 0820002-KR 3 0 11 
WS-0861410-KR 3 0 9 
WS 0861410-KR 3 I 8 
WS-1002560-KR 38 56 
1'/S-1253010-K~ 6 14 
WS-1253010-K!f 30 6 
'IIS-1643202-KR 39 21 

100-01003 2 16 
lll-83605 39 14 

I 111-83654 39 I 
111-83704 39 I 0 
111-83803 39 9 
111-83803 39 15 
111-83902 39 5 
111-84009 39 2 

-84108 39 
-84207 39 
-84306 3 9 
-01309 2 
-01408 2 

I 
-01705 2 
-08205 12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKI~i\:~U 

sRl. '*.Y.>, ;::m~r<t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




